Rivercrest

e aa Engineering, Inc.

September 4, 2018

Hon. Kevin Neal — Judge Executive
Marshall County Fiscal Court

1101 Main Street

Benton, KY 42025

RE: Murtco Utility Services, LLC Application for Payment No. 1
Recommendation for Payment
Draffenville Sewer Expansion Phases 1-3
Draffenville, Marshall County, Kentucky

Judge Neal,

We have received and reviewed the first application for payment from Murtco Utility Services, LLC (Murtco)
on the sewer expansion project in Draffenville. Following our review, we concur with the quantities shown and
the amount invoiced. We recommend that payment be issued to Murtco in the amount indicated on the
application as $265,330.85, for the work completed and materials stored through August 31, 2018. This
includes a 10% retainage that will be withheld until the project is substantially complete.

To date, Murtco has mobilized to the construction site, purchased and stored a majority of the contract piping on
the site, and installed approximately 17% of the force main piping. Based upon our review of the work, the
contractor is staffing the project appropriately, and the workmanship has been satisfactory.

One copy of Murtco’s application for payment is attached to this letter for your reference. Upon your approval,
please notify me by initializing both the contractor’s and Rivercrest’s invoicing, so that we may process these
payments through the Division of Water and KIA Loan processes. If you have any questions, or wish to discuss
further, please call me at your convenience.

Sincerely,

Rivercrest Engineering, Inc.

WSOV (=)

Charles D. McCann II, P.E.
Project Manager

cc: Randy Green, Sanitation District Chairman

Rivercrest Job No. 17009-02

7020 U.S. Highway 68 West + Paducah, KY 42003 - 618.521.5421



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

AlA DOCUMENT G702

OWNER: MARSHALL CO. SANITATION

DRAFFENVILLE SEWER

FROM CONTRACTOR, MURTCO UTILITY SERVICES, LLC
815 Abeli Street
Paducah. KY 42003

CONTRACT FOR:

PAGE ONE OF 1 oF
APPLICATION NO Distnbution to:
= |OWNER
8[;i£1n3 X JARCIIFBRET £~ i e
PERIOD TO- et CONTRACTOR
PROJECT NOS; Al8-04
CONTRACT DATE: 7126018

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Applicaizon s mede for pgyment, as shown below, in conncctron with the Contract
Continuatien Sheet, ALA Document G703, 18 srtached.

. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM
. Net change by Change Orders
CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line | + 2
TOTAL COMPLETEDR & STORED TO)
DATE (Colume G on G703
RETAINAGE
a % of Completed Work 4 ]
(Column D+ E on G703
b S of Stored Matenal 5
{Celumn F on GTU38
Torat Retainage ([.incs 5a + 5b ot

Total in Column [ of G703) 55
t TOTAL FEARMED LESS RETAINAGE by
{Tine 4 Less Line § Total)

7 LESSPREVIOUS CERTIFICATESFOR . 3
PaYMENT (Line & from prier Certificate)

I% CURRENT PAYMENT DLE 5
4 BALANCE TO FIMISH, INCLLUDING RETATNAGE

(Line 3 less Line &)

2,107, 760.00 »

PP
[E RPN T

o

20,48 2! &

19,481.2] o
265330.85

I65230.85
1,942,429.15

CRANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Total changes approved
10 previous months by Cramer

ATITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Total approved this Maonth
TATALS
NET CHANGES by Change Order

0.00
30.60

50.00

The undersigned Contractor centifies that ta the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covercd by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amoumts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which provious Certificates for Pavinent were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that carment payment shown herein is now due.

CUINTRACTUR:

Yafi£

e Date:
St ol kY County of: ‘““mnm”” "
Subscnbed andt swom o before me the 4% ] day of AUG ‘\*‘ \’EN leé\ ",n,
Notary Pubbne JF 3\‘ Q?’ » "‘#
My Commussion expiris: 91912018 ¥ L4 (31 A R "-,

- L2 14 o (A

= f \ H
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT | | ™ ot ¢
In accardance with the Contract Dotumenits, based on on-site observations and the data 2 1 Ny [ _.7
compnsing the application, the Archiiect certifics 1o the Owner that to the best of the z LIJ\ \ 4? ’,e-" Lan S I+
Architeet's knowlcdge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, %y J PUBL\ y ;
the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contact Documents. and the Contractor %, ’2‘ i -
is eotitted to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. “, 4? L ARGE»‘f

- L) Lt
AMOUNT CERTIFIED .. ..., ... LEREAT Colf SR e
prora it Tt

{Aniach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount appiied. iial sil figures on this
Applicution and vnrhe Convinuation Sheei thay are chewged (o conform with the amount cernfied )
—ARCHAEGL: & STt

f -’I‘ e
By\_‘_Q-Q,\ﬂ: ( D [Cratc: ‘:}fﬁfh&
This Certificate 18 not negotiable,. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payahle cmly to the

Lontractor named heresn, |Ssuance, payment and aCCCpiance of paymnent are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owmer or Contractor under this Contract

[Ma DOCLAE NT CTEZ APPLICATION AW CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT 1Re2 EDITION  aih G562

1Uurs may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completad ALA Docuinent D401 - Cartification of Do

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE 0¥ ARGHITECTS. 1735 NEW VORK AVE , N W , WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292
t's Auth

PYry

y from the Li

Note: Jtems io RED FONT are avtomatically caleulated from the G703 form or from items within this G702 Form. Do NOT band enter these items on this sheet.




MARSHALL COUNTY SANITATHIN DRSTRICT DRAFFENVILLE SEWER EXPANSION PHASES 1-3

EXAMPLE [NYVOICHNG SPREADSHEET WITH STORED MATERLALS CALCLILATIONS
MURTCS UTILTY SERVICES, LIS, 615 Abalt 5t Paducah, KY 43002

Phoae. 270444 -3679

A L < L) 3 L G H ! J K L
ITEM DESCAIPTION AiD 0Ty UNIT UNIT PRICE D ARAT PREVIDUS (1Y CURRENT £3TY I STORED T DATE STORED AMT INST TO DATE AMILINT TO DATE
i 10" 50R-16 PVC Grawity Sewer [15' Deep) k] 190 L6800 51282000 o g 4 ~ [i 5000
Fl 10" SCR-26 FVC Grawity Sawer [10-1€' Deep) i 1600 557.00 $52.00t.00 ) ¢ 0 000
3 10" SDA-15 PYC Gravity Sewsr [0-10° Daep! ! 960 £43.00 $41.280.00 [+) '] 0 su00
a 107 APVC Gramty Sewer Jwfin E ncasement) ' 435 _Sa300 518,270 0 o 1] J1] sa.00
5. B SDA-26 PYC Gravity Sewer [10-15" Desgt il 1625 SA6 G0 574, 250.00 ) [ 1,62% 57.787.50 L] 000
5 8" SDR-35 PVC Graviy Sewer IO-.'IO' Ceepl It £.365 538.00 £141 870040 0 1] 6365 521,914 00 G A0 00
7 £" RI/IVC Grayity Sewer {wfin Encasement) i f 705 53500 524,675 00 G 1] a &0 Do
4, &° DR-11 HOPE Force Main [Trench} I 5910 53600 5212 760.00 8 518 5,392 580,880 00 518 S18 6ad 00
3 5" DA-11 HOPE Force Main {HDD] 1§ 1] S5T 00 $55 860,00 4] €30 33 £4.950.00 650 53705000
10 2 DR-11 HOPE Foroe Main {(Trench} if &0 512 00 $72C.00 u 0 3 $0.00
11 6" PuE fervow Lulerd i 7el 545 0C S3a.960 00 4] i) 780 $1.520.00 Q $0.00
11 20" Steel Encasement [Bore & tacl 1) 240 £370.00 SE8.800 00 1] 0 & 5000
13 20” St Encacement {Stream Crossing) i 100 510000 $14:000 60 a 0 q plefu ]
14. 15" Steel Encasernent {Bore & Jack - 87 Sewer] [ £20 5385 00 £230.700.00 o 0 a 50.00
15 4' Clameter Precast Concrete Mankole 15'+ Ceep) £ack 1 54.875.00 54.875.00 1] ¢ q 50.00
16, ¢ Dimmeter Precast Concrate Manhote (1015 Deep} earh 17 $4,060.00 $69.020 00 o g [* $0.00
17 4' Qemetss Precast Conc Marhole (10-15'+ Dee each E] $6.890.00 $20,670.00 bl 9 4] 30 00
] &' Diamater #rycast Concrete Manhoke {3-10' Deep) #ich 13 %3, 500 00 £115.500.00 a a a 500,00
19. &' Denmeter Procant Conc Do Marhote (4-10° Deen) L. #acr i 55615 D0 55,615 00 o a '] 40.00
20, 2" A Rabaasa aive & Vault wach E 54.370.00 516,220.00 Q 4] n S5 00
] Clmanout Assembiy each ] S350.00 $39.250 0C o T 9 50.00
12, Core Deitl Exigting Wat Wed/ Mar hois ! sum F 1,210.00 52,420 00 0 Q [+] 50.00
FE] Reconnect Existing Sewer Seryice aach 1 £1,200.00 51,200 .00 1] 0 Al 50 {0
H Tim Exizting Sewer 1o Propeses Manhale wach 1 51,150 00 51.150.00 1] o 4] 50,00
5 Liess Ll Chanral Lining fwy Geatextie Fabnc) Iy 33 544 00 $14.320.0C 4] 2 ] 000
16. Landscuping & Seeding | sum 1 £110,370 00 $130.370 00 o ° T <300
7. Select Fill thng 2,355 521.00 549.455.00 <] 49 36 - 4936 5303656
b ] Concrete Ciass A Thrusthiorking Ly € 4150 00 $900 OC «] z [ 50.00
. Concrets [Mthaeway Replicernant iy 20 564 .00 51,280.00 1] Q 1] 5Q.00
30, Aaphalt Drivewsv/Rosdway Repincemer Tons 144 5195.00 SIH.& 7000 0 a o 0.00
3. Clapring & Grubbing I sum 1 533, 545 D) 533,545 00 o i k) 523.545.00
32a MCHS £S5 No 1 - 230gem Duplex Lift Station | xum 1 52065 RSO 00 5205.285%0.00 ) 1] a = 00
26 MCHS LS Mo 1 - Efectrical {inoudes Grner stoe) L sum 1 568 350 00 569_350.60 4] 1] [+] 0.00
F¥i3 MCHS LS No 1 - Site Gradding DGA, Cubwert & Suprap 1 s 1 514.910 D0 51.‘,51&@ 4] 4] 2 A0 .00
Aid MCHS LS Mo 1 - Site Fencing & Gate itum 1 514.710.00 514.210.00 o ¢ ] A0.00
EX!] Streple Chase L3 No. 2 - S0gpen Cuplex Lift Station I, sum - 545,925 00 545,925 00 a o 5] 50.00
FE Steepie Chase 15 No. 2 - Eiectrical | sz ] £20.300.00 $20,300 00 [} i 1 0,00
3¢ Steeple Chese L5 No. 2 - Site Grading & DGA i sum 1 $3.560.00 $3,560.00 = 1 2] 0 00
334 Stapls Chase 15 Np. 2 - Site Fencing & Gate 4 sum 1 53.450.00 SA AR O 0 g a 50.00
M. Makiliratinn/Demaokulization b sum i $7.450.00 57.B50.00 2 0.5 0.5 $15
35, Boncis & fmiurdnce 1 sum 1 $52.580.00 $51.940 00 7] 1 1 $52.98000
EL3 Ercsion & Sediment Control I, sum H SAL 280.08 42 I80.00 ] Q7 07 $2%.536.00
JOR TOTALS 52,107, 76000 S118.03) 50 176,790 .56
SUNMEL ARY
1 Total Contract Ameiunt 32,107 760 00
i 1atal vtoced to Date | Tarad of Colamn 1) $1:0.03150
3 Tural Compleled & Stoved to Bate 1Calumin b+ Lohuma Ly 5294811 06
4 Total ketanage 110%; 529441.21
s Amownl Paid Previously SO00
. CUrErt invowe Amourt{Fer 3 - ite—s 4 b E) 526534 05
NOTES
LN | THIS WALLIT 1S CALCLLATED WG THE B'D AR JUMNT LESS ThE AR OUNTS INSTALLEL:

TH{S WALUE M CALCLLATED BASEL OM THE STORFD ARATLAT SHDIWN IN COLLIMMN ERCSLTREELD 8Y ERE AATERIAL JNET PRICT PAIG FROR ThE NVCHTH




FORTILINE £.% 'NVOICE e

1827565
WATERWORKS ‘ INVOICE DATE: BMTM8
Please Remit Payment To:
7026 Northwinds Dr. NW Fortiline, In¢.
Concord, NC 28027 PO Box 744053
Atlanta, GA 30384-4053
Payment Inguiries 704-788-9800 Federal Tax Ib# 67-0819190
Warehousa:
FORTILINE PADUCAH
3209 COOK ST.
S0LD TO PADUCAH, KY 42003
SHIP TO Telephong: 270-443-1758
MURTCO, INC.
E“féTéﬁ"s't'ffg, VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN
Patucah, KY DRAFFENWILLE 24 HR PRE-CALL
42003 TO MUFFIN (270)443-1758

DRAFFENVILLE, KY 42025

B ACH 100 TRALT VORI R L T TETHLLD [ [ TR TLReR"Y
— 76 — 2se NeTso oS
s T GE AR P TATE
DRAFFENVH_LE DRAFFEN 9?2'!!’1 8 81718
PRODUGT NO | DESCRIPTION ] vos |<_m.ut.r<f..u| SHIPPED lOf?L?L(I:(ED‘ UNIT PRICE | EXTENDED PRICE

|8.’;5 8" SDR35 PVC SEWER PIPE [t FT 7644 4704 2940 3.4000 15,6883 60!
1"59' HWY iB S0R26 PVC HW SEWER PIPE i FT 1834 - 0 ©o1834 4,510, '\IUi
I3 v SDR35 PVC SEWER PIPE . FT | 1880 0 1680 1 8000 00
| | |
| i | i i
! [ ' I :
| ; l |

i | !

1 | : H
| ;
[ i |
| E |
| . i | |
| ]
i ;: ! i i, H
| ] | : |

lI |
oo i L oo : .

NG RETURNS ACCEPTED WITHOUT PRIOR ALUTHORIZATION  AUTHORIZED RETURNS ARE SUBMECT TO RESTOCKING FEES.
SPECIAL ORDER ITEMS ARE NOT RETURNABLE, ALL CLAIMS MUST BE FILED WATH THE CARRIER.
ALL SALES ARE SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONCITIONS OF SALE PRINTED ON THIS PAGE AND THE BACK OF PAGE ONE.

TOVIEWANDPAYONLINE: | Fodinecom | USE THIS ENROLLMENTTOKEN: | BBHZZDWBY | Page 1 of 1



FD RTI Ll N E !m\ I NVO ' C E INVOICE NUMBER: 4372634

i 'w BILL OF LADING: 162757
VYALE VYOS N INVOICE DATE: 81718
a MORSCO company DUE DATE: 912118
Please Remit Payment To:
7025 Northwinds Dr. NW F%rtglns, lm:].53
Concord, NC 28027 PO Box 744
. Atlanta, GA 30384-4053
Payment inquiries 704-788-9800 Focteral Tex ID# 87081915
Warehouse:
FORTILINE PADUCAH
3209 COOK ST.
SOLD TO PADUCAM, KY 42003 .
SHIP TO Yelephone: 270-443-1759
MURTCO, INC.
ﬁ%?&?‘s'aﬁ: VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN
Paducah. KY DRAFFENVILLE 24 HR PRE-CALL
42003 TO MUFFIN (270)443-1750

DRAFFENVILLE, KY 42025

DRAFFENVILLE DRAFFEN “ 921118
JORDERED

FRODUICT NI BESCRIPTION ] ]Ul«‘[rl hLLl SHIPPL L [ L Bath | UKL PRIGE | ERTENDED PRIGE
|
I
|
|

835 Sl 18 SDRAS PVC SEWER PIPE  Mome | FT 2940 2040 1 0 3 40003 9.996.00,
; . ' i :
i : . : :
Sl v 4 SDR26 PVC HW SEWERPIPE . - -~ COFT 1834 ; 1834 . O 45100 8.271.%¢
: ' ! :
1557 B A" SDR35 PVC SEWER PIPE T - FT 1680 ! 1680 i 0 : 1.8900 3,175.?6;_
i ; i I i
| | |
| | |
i ! !
{ !

| :

! : .
| | | | |
i : ! ,
| | ‘=
| f? a
: : i j
| | I i i | i
| | | ;

!l i i !

i "a
i |
|
i |
!

NO RETURNS ACCEPTED WITHOUY PRIOR AUTHORIZATION  AUTHORIZED RETURNS ARE SUBJECT TO RESTQUKING FEES.
SPECIAL QRDER ITEMS ARE NOT RETURNABLE ALL CLAIMS MUST BE FILED WITH THE CARRIER.
ALL SALES ARE SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONCITIONS OF SALE PRINTED ON THIS PAGE AND THE BACK OF PAGE ONE.

[ TOVIEWANDPAYONLINE: | Fominecom | USE THISENROLLMENT TOKEN: | BsHZZDWEY Page 1 of 1



FORTILINE ¢ % [INVOICE VO WNER. it

TR VRIS TR NN ; ; INVOICE DATE: 81018
a MORSCO company DUE DATE: 9/22118
Please Remit Payment To:
7025 Northwinds Dr. NW Fortiling, Inc.
Concord, NC 28027 PO Box 744053
Payment Inquiries 704-788-9800 pilanta, GA 303844053
Warehouse:
FORTILINE PADUCAH
3209 COOK ST,
SOLD TO PADUCAH, KY 42003
SHIP TO Telephone: 270-443-1759
MURTCO, INC.
y:%RATo%?'s'tr:eit VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN
Paducah, KY DRAFFENVILLE 24 HR PRE-CALL
42003 TO MUFFIN (270)443-1759

DRAFFENVILLE, KY 42026

PRODLCT MO DESCHIP 10 | O i::)rm[ﬁs:ED SHIPPED lﬂ:‘t?é:ﬂKFDl UHIT PRIGE I EXTOHDED PRICE
[EDR14PS 8" DR11 HDPE PIPE IPS Lz © .. - CFT | 6760 | 4520 |

2240 ! 14,1600 64,003.2(7

i IR RAREES l: |
i | :
| N
. | |
o
i ’ j | |
| I |

P TRV B

NGO RETURNS ACCEPTED WITHOUT PRIOR AUTHORIZATION.  AUTHORIZED RETURNS ARE SUBJECT TQ RESTOCKING FEES.
SPECIAL ORDER ITEMS ARE NOT RETURNABLE ALL CLAIMS MUST BE FILED WITH THE CARRIER
ALL SALES ARE SUBJECT TQ THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE PRINTED ON THIS PAGE AND THE BACK OF PAGE ONE KRNI

TOTAL Lt

-'l:_"fé'ﬁé_w]kb PAYONLINE: |  Fortinecom 5 Emts ENROLLHENTTOKEN [ T UeBHzIDWRY i Page 10of 1

3.



BILL OF LADING: 38207

FORTILINE €.) INVOICE

WATERWORKS INVOICE DATE: 810118
a MORSCO company DUE DATE: 9/22/18
Ploasa Remit Payment To:
7025 Northwinds Dr. NW ;%néllne‘.hl&% 3
Concord, NC 28027 ox 5
Atlanta, GA 30384-4053
Payment Inquiries 704-788-9800 Federal Tax ID¥ 570839750
Warehouse:
FORTILINE PADUCAH
3209 COOK ST.
8OLD YO PADUCAH, KY 42003
SHIP TO Telephone: 270-443-1759
MURTCO, INC.
MURTCO. INC. VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN
Paducah, KY DRAFFENVILLE 24 HR PRE-CALL
42003

TO MUFFIN {270)443-1758
DRAFFENVILLE, KY 42025

-z_ meaae ioase 216540 Ner oo

DRAFFENVILLE I N T

: i BACH :
PRODUCT NO i DESGRIPTION e ulmar‘Fni SHIPPED UKIT PRICE | EXTENDLD PRIS
: v P jtJRnFRFI’J! ‘ i E

8DRY1IPS 8" DR11 HDPE PIPE IS IS R e FT 2240 2240 0 14,1600 31,718 40
BID LINE # 00630 ’

<M 5/ < P

$1 903 10
NO RETURMS ACCEPTED WITHOUT PRICGR AUTHORIZATION  AUTHORIZED RETURNS ARE SUBJECT TO RESTOCKING FEES.
SPECIAL ORDER ITEMS ARE NOT RETURNABLE ALL CLAIMS MUST B8E FILED WITH THE CARRIER
ALL SALES ARE SUBJECT TQ THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE PRINTED ON THIS PAGE AND THE BACK OF PAGE ONE.

TEaIAL Tilik $33.621 50

| TOVIEWANDPAY ONUKE: | Fortiine com | USE TMIS ENROLLMENT FOKEN: 88H ZZ0 WBY | Page 1of1




Rivercrest

’ Engirmeering. ine.

Professional Services Invoice

Service Provider:  Rivercrest Engineering Incorporated Invoica No. 12
3519 State Route 440 Invoice Data: September 4, 2018
Hickoty, XY 42051
Phone (270) 518-7675 REI Project No. 17009-02
Client: Marshall County Fiscal Court Project Name: MC San District
Attn: Kevin Neal, judge/Executive Sanitary Sewer Expansion
1101 Main Street Phase 1
Benton, KY 42025 Draffenville, KY
Service Dates: [ 8/4/2018 ] through
Professional Service Invoice Type: Lump Sum & Hourly | 321,400.00]
Luenp Searm - D=t theu Proc 16540000 - Approved 2 B/2/17 MOFC Meeting
Hourly - Const Eng & Obs L0000 - Approved 3t 2/20/18 MO, Meeting
Lumg Sum - O #1 - Ltation 15,000.00 - Contract Mod $1 Approved 6/15/18 bry Signed Proposal Lettes
Units This Complete 1o
Task Hem No Service Description LS. Amount Period Date Amount Subtota)
1 Preliminary Evaluation 9,600.00 100% $9,600.00:
2 Preliminary Design & Survey Coord. 29,900.00 100% $29,900.00
3 Final Design & Permitting 42,XX.00 100% $42,200.00
4 Easement Development & Negotiation 33,900.00 100% $33,900.00
5 Procurement Assistance 5,800.00 100% $6,800.00
6 Cont Mod #1 - Relocate L Sta and Gravity 15,000.00 100% $15,000.00
Subtotal Lump Sum Services 137,400.00 100% $137,400.00]
LS. Direct Expensas - Surv/Geo/Elec 43,000.00 100% $43,000.00
Construction Phase Services - Hourly T&M
Hourly - Tech. Rate 75.00 34 34 $2,550.00
Hourly - Des. Rate 9000 12 12 $1,080.00
Hourly - PM Rate 115.00 20 20 $2,300.00
Direct Expense - Mileage 0.59 306 306 $180.54
Approved HRLY Amt. 141,000.00 4.3% $6,110.54
* Initial Fee Est. based on 32 Wieek Construction Period
Amount Earmed to Date $186,510.54
Less Amount Previously Invoiced $180,400.00
Amount Due this Invoice $6,110.54
Service fees due for professional services rendered in August 2018 = 56,110.54
.%‘ ./L‘:- %’__
R. Brian Fiynn, PE, President
P SBe 2



Invoice No. Invoice Date Anvounrt Due Amount Paid  Date Received nvoice Age Cumenulative AR
1 September 12, 2017 $16,235.00 $16,235.00 11472018 0 50,00
2 November 1, 2017 $42,925.00 $42,925.00 1/4/2018 0 50.00
3 December 5, 2017 $33,610.00 533,610.00 1/4/2018 0 $0.00
4 Janyary 3, 2018 $14,020.00 $14,020.00 2/8/2018 1] 50.00
5 Febeuary 9, 2018 $11,870.00 $11,870.00 3/26/2018 o 50.00
[ March 5, 2018 $12,280.00 $12,280.00 5/29/2018 0 50.00
7 April 5, 2018 $13,560.00 $13,560.00 4/13/2018 o $6.00
8 May B, 2018 $4,800.00 59,800.00 6/12/2018 0 50.00
9 june 7, 2018 $7,700.00 $7,700.00 6/20/2018 0 $0.00
16 July 9, 2018 512,400.00 $12,400.00 8/10/2018 0 $0.00
1t August 8, 2018 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 Bf27{2018 i} 50.00
12 September 4, 2018 $6,110.54 0 $6,150.54



Rivercrest

’ Engineering, inc.

Professional Services Invoice

Service Provider:  Rivercrest Engineering Incorporated Invoice Mo 7
3519 State Route 440 Invoice Date: September 4, 2018
Hickory, KY 82051
Phone {270) 519-7675 REI Project No. 17014
Client: Marshall County Fiscal Court Project Name: Marshall Co. Fiscal Court
Attn: Kevin Neal, Judge/Executive Loan Administration Assist.
1101 Main Street San Dist - Sewer Expansion
Benton, KY 42025 Draffenvilie, KY
Service Dates: [ B/4/2018 I through
* Services Appmowed 2 10/17/717 MCHE Mewting
Professional Service Involce Type: | Lump Sum { 55,000.00]
Linits This Comglete o
Task itern Mo Service Description LS. Amount Period Date Amount Subtotal
1 Prefiminary & Design Phase 4,000.00 100, 54,000.001
2 Construction Procuremert Phase 7,000.06 100% £7,000.00
3 Construction Phase 30,000.00 1% 10% $3,000.00
4 Project Closeout Phase 12,000.00 % 50.00
Subrtotal Lump Sum Services 53,000.00 6% $14,000.00
L.S. Direct Expenses - Reprod/Mileage etc 2,000.00( 1.9 $0.00
Hourly Services
Hourly - Tech. Rate 75.00 1] 0 $0.00
Hourly - Des. Rate 90.00 1] D 50.00
Haurly - P Rate 11500 1] 0 50.00
Approved HRLY Amt. $0.00
Amount Eamed to Date $14,000.00
Less Amount Previously [nvoiced $11,000.00
Amount Due this Invoice $3,000.00
Service fees due for professional services rendered August 2018 = $3,000.00
R. Brian Fiynn, PE, President
nt Hi 2):
invoice No. Invoice Date Amourt Due Amount Paid  Dote Receltved Involce Age
1 February 9, 2018 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 3/26/2018 a
2 March 5, 2018 S$600.00 S600.00 5/29/2018 ]
3 April 5, 2018 $400.00 540000 411342018 o
4 June 7, 2018 S150.00 S$750.00 6/20/2018 0
5 July 9, 2018 $1,050.00 $1,050.00 8/10/2018 0
-] August 8, 2018 $5,600.00 55,600.00 8/27/2018 0
7 September 4, 2018 $3,000.00 0



EXHIBIT B
REQUEST FOR PAYMENT AND PROJECT STATUS REPORT

Borrower: MARSHALL COUNTY FISCAL COURT
WXISX Number: SX21157035 KIA Loan # A18-014
Draw Number 1 Date: 915118

The above identified Governmental Agency has entered into an Assistance Agreement with the Kentucky Infrastructure
Authority (the "Authority"} for the acquisition and construction of facilities described in the Assistance Agreement as the
"Project.”

Pursuant to the Assistance Agreement, we hereby cartify that we have incurred the following expenses in connection with

the Project and that the Authority's funding share of these expenses is in the amount so denoted in this request.
Documentation supporting the expenses incurred and identified per this request are attached.

Funds Requested: $ 26533085

Project Budgset and Expenses

Line Expenses This Expenses to

Item Cost Request Date Project Budget Balance
1 Administrative - - 55,000.00 55,000.00
2 Legal - - - 0.00
3 Land, Appraisals, Easements - - - 6.00
4 Relocation Expense - - - 0.00
5 Planning - - 9,600.00 9,600.00
6 Engineering Fees - Design - - 78,800.00 78,800.00
7 Engineering Fees - Construction - - 45,000.00 45,000.00
8 Engineering Fees - Inspection - - 96,000.00 96,000.00
9 Construction 265,330.85 265,330.85 2,107,760.00 1,842,429.15
10 Equipment - - - 0.00
11 Contingency - - 597,828.00 597,828.00
12 Other - - 76,900.00 76,900.00
Total 265,330.85 265,330.85 3,066,988.00 2,801,657.15

If expenses to date exceed project budget a revised budget must be submitted to and approved by the
Authority before funds will be released.

Project Funding

Expenses This Expenses to
Funding Agency Request Date Project Budget Balance

1 KiA CLEAN WATER SRF - FUND A 265,330.85 265,330.85 3,066,988.00 2,801,657.15
2 - - - - 0.00
3 - - - - 0.00
4 - . - - 0.00
5 - - - - 0.00
) - - - - 0.00
7 - - - - 0.00
8 - - - - 0.00
9 - - - - 0.00
10 - - - - 0.00
11 - - - - 0.00
- 0.00

Total 265,330.85 265,330.85 3,066,988.00 2,801,657.15

We certify that the expenses in this draw request were incurred pursuant to local procurement polices which
conform to KRS 45A.

Borrower Signature: Kevin Neal, Judge Executive M
M

Project Administrator. Charies D. McCann I, Rivercrest Engineering, Inc.




MARSHALL COUNTY FISCAL COURT A18-014
§X21157035 9/5M18
Draw # 1
STATUS REPORT:
PROJECT IS: On schedule X

Ahead of schedule

Behind schedule

If ahead or behind, please explain:
Mail Request To: Kentucky Infrastructure Authority

1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 340

Frankfort, KY40601

PROJECT EXPENSES THIS DRAW REQUEST
(Include Invoices for Expenses Listed Below)
Line Item Draw # Vender Amount
9 1 Murtco Utility Services, LLC 265,330.85



