Rivercrest

= Engineering, Inc.

January 3, 2019

Hon. Kevin Neal — Judge Executive
Marshall County Fiscal Court

1101 Main Street

Benton, KY 42025

RE: Murtco Utility Services, LLC Application for Payment No. 5
Recommendation for Payment
Draffenville Sewer Expansion Phases 1-3
Draffenville, Marshall County, Kentucky

Judge Neal,

We have received and reviewed the fifth application for payment from Murtco Utility Services, LLC
(Murtco) on the sewer expansion project in Draffenville. Following our review, we concur with the
quantities shown and the amount invoiced. We recommend that payment be issued to Murtco in the
amount indicated on the application as $238,581.32, for the work completed and materials stored
through December 30, 2018. This includes a 10% retainage.

To date, Murtco has installed the following items:

a)
b)
c)

d)
e)

f

g)

Main Lift Station No. 1 wet well and valve vault structures,

Lift Station No. 2 — Steeplechase, including electrical controls,

Partial Sewer Line A - gravity sewer main from the main lift station out to U.S. 641 and up the
hill to near Stonebridge,

Sewer Line C — gravity sewer main from Steeplechase lift station south to Billy Watkins Road
Partial Sewer Line F — gravity sewer main from Steeplechase lift station north towards Draffen
Floor Covering,

Partial Sewer Line H — gravity sewer main from main lift station across US 641 to MCHS
property and across the property, east to a point near the school tennis courts,

Force Main A - installed approximately 55% of the force main piping from the treatment plant
back to near Billy Watkins Road.

Based upon our review of the work, the contractor is staffing the project appropriately, and the
workmanship has been satisfactory.

One copy of Murtco’s application for payment is attached to this letter for your reference. Also
included, are

a)

Copies of Rivercrest’s December invoices for engineering and loan admin services (for
approval)

b) KIA Funding “Exhibit B” Draw Request Form (requires signature)

7020 U.S. Highway 68 West + Paducah, KY 42003 « 618.521.5421



¢) Change Order No. 2 — This includes the addition of a pay item for 10-inch SDR-26 PVC sewer
installations 0-10 feet deep. The original bid form included only 10-15 feet deep installations;
therefore, a new pay item was required. (requires signature)

Upon your approval, please return a scanned copy of the executed KIA draw request and Change
Order forms to me so that we may process these payments through the Division of Water and KIA
Loan processes. If you have any questions, or wish to discuss further, please call me at your
convenience.

Sincerely,

Rivercrest Engineering, Inc.

Charles D. McCann 11, P.E.
Project Manager

cc: Randy Green, Sanitation District Chairman

Rivercrest Job No. 17009-02



SECTION 00650

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Change Order No 2 |Date:  13-Jan-19
Projeet  |MARSHALL COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT SEWER
IMURTCO UTILITY SERVICES, LLC |EXPANSION - PHASES 1-3
{815 ABELL STREET
IPADUCAH, KENTUCKY 42003 Location: [DRAFFENVILLE, KY
INSTALLED | TOTAL ADDITION /
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNITS BID QTY.| UNIT PRICE BID Qry. DEDUCT
1 0° SOR-28 PVC Gravily Sewer {15+ Dei f 180 68 00 190 $0
F " SDR-26 WEC Gravity Sewer 10-15‘% ki 1000 %E. 00 1,000 50
3 ; -35 Gravity 0-10' Deey ; 8980 43 00 96
4 0" RJIPVC Gravity Sevier (wiln Ema_ggm_é%lu . 435 42 00 43 35 i
B" SDR-26 ravily Sewer {10-15 Deep} 1,825 | 1,62
€ 8" SDR-35 PVC Gravity Sewer (0-10° Dggp'j)! 6,365 38 6,365
BT RJIPVC Grav ‘§e%r whn Encasement] : 705 $35 00 705 S0
8" DR_11 HDPE Force Main (Trench) 5910 $36.00 5910 30
g 8" DR-11 HDPE Force Main (HDD) T 980 $57.00 980 $0
10 2" DR-11 HDPE Force Main (Trench) : 60 $12.00 B0 30
11 6" PVC Service Lateral X 760 6.00 76D S0
iF 20" Siedl Encasement (Bore & Jack) 1 240 370 00 240 30
K 20" Steel Encasement (Stream Crossi 1 100 10000 00 0
E 16" Steel Encasement {Bore & Jack - 8" Sewer) §20 38500 62 0
5 4" Diameler Precast Concrete Manhole {15+ Deap) each $4,875.00 0
18 4 Diameter Precast Concrete Mannale (1015 Deep] each 17 $4,060 00 17 50
17 4' Diamster Precast Conc. anhole (10-15'+ Desp) each 3 $6,600.00 3 $0
18 4’ Diamater Precast Concrate anhnle {4-10' Deep) gach 33 3,500 00 33 50
18 4' Diameter Precast Conc. Dro {4-10° Degg} each 1 ,515.00 50
20 2" Air Release Valve & Vaull each 5 4,370 00 B 50
21 feanout each 39 $750.00 38 S0
22 L sum 2 1,210.00 2 $0
23 rach ,200.00 0
24 ‘each 5000 1 %
25 5y 330 4.00 330 $0
26 | surn 1 $110,370.00 1 30
27. tons 2,355 $2100 2,355 §0
28 oy 6 $150.00 6 30
29 5y, 20 $64 00 20 30
30, tons 148 $195 00 146 0
31 i sum 1 $33,545.00 1 30
32a MCHS LS No. 1 - 270gpm Duplex Lift Station 1. sum 1 520585000 1 0
320 MCHS LS No. 1 - Electrical {Includes Generator) 1. sum 1 5§69 350 00 i 0
32 MCHS LS No 1 - Site Grading, DGA, Culver! & Riprap | sum 1 14,910.00 1 $0
32d MCHS LS Ne. 1 - Sits Fencing & Gate | sum 1 14,210.00 1 $0
33a Stagple Chase LS Mo 2 - S0gpm Duplex Lifi Station I, sum 1 45,925.00 1 $0
33b Sleaple Chase LS No_ 2 - Electrical | sum 1 $20,300.00 1 §0
33c Steeple Chase LS No. 2 - Sile Grading & DGA | sum 1 $3.560 00 | 30
33d Steeple Chase LS No 2 - Site Fencing & Gate 1. sum 1 $8,480.00 1 $0
34 Mabilization/Demobilization | sum 1 $7,850.00 1 50
35 Bonds & insurance | sum 1 $£52,980.00 1 $0
36 Erosion & Sediment Control | sum 1 $42.280 00 1 $C
com 24" CMP Upgrade Lsum 1 $1,150.00 1 80
Co 02 MCHS LS Mo 1 - Pump & Control Materiai Changes fsum 1 $5,230.00 1 30
Co03 Steeple Chase LS No 2 - Pump & Control Material Changes Lsum 1 $8,550.00 1 0
CC 04 Steeple Chase LS No. 2 - Pump & Control Material Changes if 0 $46 00 813 $37,308
ol TOTRRs Wy et Frica poray
_TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE BEFORE THIS CHANGE| §  2,122690.00
_TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE| $  2,160,088.00

The lime provided for completion of the contract is to remain unchanged  This document shall become an amendment lo the contract and all provisions of the
conlract will apply therelo

SieN'e

Recommended by = s’ Date: 1/3/2048

RIVERREST ENGINEERIYG, INC

Accepled by: Date:_

AMURTEO UTHIPY SPRVICES. L
Approved by M Date:

MARSHALL CO. FISCAL COURT




“J29Ys SIY) UO SWaJI 253Y] J2)UI PUEY LON O( "WA0] 70,5 SIYI UIIiM SWIN WOI) 10 WLI0§ £0LD Y} WoLJ PABINI[ED AJ[EINEWOINE 318 INOS AT Ul swaj] 210y

‘BaSUIDN By Wouy ADRUAINY SIUSWNI0Q JO LOREIYLISI - LOFA JUBWNIOQ VIV Pajejdwos e Bunsanbal Aq 3 P Syl jo uonepijea urelgo Aew siasn|
LETE-9000T D0 NOLINHSVM “M N * JAY ¥HOA MIN $T41 "SLIUHOY S0 JUNLILEM NYDIHINY Il ERELD wiv NOLUGI ZREL  LNIWAYL N0 NOULVIHALETD ONY NOLLYD ddy 200D LNSWID00 viv|
RO Fie JSPUn MIRAVC) 10 10O 1P 30 BBL Aim 03 Sorpafaid A 00BZETSS spaQ 2Buwy) Aq STONVHD LAN
oYM e fed jo dosoe pue Aed ‘20UENSS] "WIDIDY PAUEL JOIFRNUOCT)
i o1 Ajuo 3iqeded st GIIIILHID INNOWY AL 3]q98n08au 10U St MEIYNIS) iy ] 0008 00'8TETSS STV1OL

rf—.W—. X T m W .V._ m wv ¥ m mm ) A _A 0086'L55 U0 S1Y1 poAIdde (80
~SAINIONT A oooesris UM AQ SIpUCLL SNOTAID W
{ piiias junows 37 Y wgfios of paSupyd aup 1oy; jAaYS voyPRULLG) ayTue pup vonsanddy pasoudde safueyo jmo |

w1y uo saundyf o oy panddp nnows ayy woif siaffip paiiiaao junowo fi uojjous)dxs yooiy) SNOLLONAId SNOLLIAAY LHYIWWNS HICHO FONYHD
. R
i QII41L¥ED INOWY (9 2ury 559 ¢ oury)

3 VV o.o T \8s pnm.nN “ L9065 £90'1 FOVNIVIIH ONIONTONI HSINIA OL SONYTVE 6
%% ‘QAIILYED INNOWY 4 Jo uaaifed o1 pajinu 51 ZE18CRET s % AN INTWAVA LNIHEND ¥
3 341 puE *SIUSNIOC JIRNUOT) YT YIlM IIUEDIOITE U SI EQB o o b__!pv ] _a L1091 1'8¢8) E 5 (a1eaytusyy soud woy g sury) NIWAVL
= .auﬁo.v:_ se passasfard SRy Y104\ R JONOQ PUT UOL Ul | | 3 € 404 SILVIIAILYED SNOIATHd SS371 &
3 .63 f!fd 1 @ 401590 989 0) Jey OURO 41 01 5919 3994IB3 3 UK Fuﬁ- h (0L ¢ ur] 5527 p AY)
..v ﬁd\a‘ﬂho e .&-... S...ﬂu:_ PUE STOUEADSQO THIS-UO U0 PISEQ ‘SILIWNSO( ISEAU0) 4 {Iim uepI0a0e U] _a_EE 169960 1 5§ FOVNIVLTY SST1 OINEVE TVLOL 9
ST on . & LNWAV 804 3LVOIHILYID SHIFANIONT  Grsswian s (6019 10 smio) oo
=, N_v A & 10 g & ug sour) alwuresy @101
.F:. EREls .o'a; CTOU61/6 %2 womssiwwo?) A (£0£D uo  uumios)
BT .JD:«*\) Fouang Amon H [PLDISH PRIOIS JO % q
810z J3g o kep tq uE o1 oms pUE paquIsqNg (£0LD uo J + @ vwnjo))
Jo Lumo’) AN Joamg - STSSEITL S s Hop paajdwn) yo o ®
) ’ 'IOVNIVLIYE S
K \ \ ..n.. \ e Ag (oD wo puwmied)  Jiva
\\ A bSTSERIT 5'S Ol G9¥0L1S ¥ QLLTTdN0D TVLOL +
g DORSODOIT S S (z¥ 1 2u7) I1vQ OL WNS LOVAINOD ‘i
\.I.II.II.|
HOLIVEINGD o D'8TETS $ s19p10) Buey)y Aq Fueyd 19N T
o~ D009LL0IT 58S KNS LOVHEINOD TYNIDIHO I
NP MOU §1 LAY Waoys Jusuied JUaLnD TR PUR DU ) Wol paalaou sjusaded
puE ponsst 3om lusudeg 0] SR snotaad gorym 10) HioM J0j JOIORALOD M)
Aq pred usaq samy ki 30(] IPRAUOT) 1 iim 39UTPI0aIE W paajdiuoa poysELE S1CHLD NNUNIO VIV 199YS uoIEnunne )
u2aq $WY JUsWARg Jo) sonedi|ddy SUp AQ POIOACD HIOAN U J21j9q PUR UOTETULIOUL PRAUCD ) §Im UOTIIDUUOI U1 ‘MOJIq Umoys st Juauled o) apew 5t uonwaididy
TR A 9108 40 14 0 0 TR s ) VA s L ANIWAVd 304 NOLLYIITddV S.HOLOVHLINOD
81/9TL ‘HIVd LOVELNOD AUO4 LOVALNOD
FO81Y ‘SON 12310¥d £00TF AN "yeonped
NS 11,9V S18
D711 'SADIAYIES ALITLLN ODLUNW “HOLDVELNOD WOHA
HOLOVHINOD 81OZTOERT ‘0L aon3d
HIINIONT
JINMO HIMIS FTTIANIIIVEG
-0y uonnqLusiqy g ON NOLLVII'lddY NOILVLINYS '0D TIVHSYVIN AINMO

I ot 2049 INTWNO0A VIV LNIWNAVd 304 NOLLVDIHILH¥3D ANV NOLLYDITddY




XYL ONIGTTONI TH0AN| WL NOEs O E064 UMD WY 36 L8 DITEUTNN | MINNIDD S NAOHS ENNOWY OTWOLE TML MO 025 TRLYWI T S 3N TwA STk T oy
TITIVLSN SANAOWY ShL ST LNNOWY Gl 3L SN0 GRUYING WD S1ITTVA Bk N0

ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ

lllll

A iR o 00 EROIN'TE
o

A SLTUITS
00 BEELES um--mmh.&nwm fi [31] [
B0 645 4% o0 o T |
e BOCIE 5% Do gL Es 1 |
[ ooositg oo oOBRTIL T |
00 ORE RS DO DAL IS 00 OBL £¥S i ]
00 096 £55. b0 U9 15 00 06 £55 T |
D026 75 COOSEIT GEORIL) T e
o0 oWy 83 DO ERY S o0 DWv G [
DI 0ISES 00D TS | ooowis -~
0 00€ 525 PIO0E DTS DO 00T B8 [
| soueos BORTE vt | oosiien e
00 0%, HOLL FL G e
T B R o
SLEELT 8%& DO DSE 635 )
L 50 Gl W |
COSYSEES OO STS EES GO GRS EES ]
%05 DOOLY 8LS [ oowats " s
W00 oo 0Rr1s v L
5005 03 006% 090515 ¥ il
Ticries Fai] e 00 S5 rS R [T =
DO ILLES (i) DO DZEDILS DU OLE BELS T ]
oot Wit 0304715 oS BT _ i
6 0% 0 [l CIaH g
[ [ D00OL 15 G001 15 [
DGOIL TS T DO OZN TS | oaoirTs T |
DO DOOTIE ] DEUSCELS B0 BNLs B —ge
DOOLTELS [ BOOEL LS DO P 5 =
00 SL9 55 3 0051955 DO SIS 1 e
00 00U 5ES [ 00 005 5113 DIO0RES 13 o
00 T _R:Knlwm 00 D69 95 G e
D0 DILENS Tt DO OLD 695 wowys | It e
0005 & T 0SS DOSLNYS T (=
[ D01 D00 BELE R 3] 1]
00 600°OTS 001 o B0 BOG 01 5 ~ B0 0013 Bot [l
T [ [ OO OO0 S DO LT e Kil
Do rIvET Vis_ 755 oD YIS | Bows OaL 7
T w5 3 oo oeis i (D
D0 CSTLES [12] 00 0¥ i3 059 00 0S¥ 555 00 £53 e
GOWOC0TLS ESEE CDSSERFS 7557 EoiE DOOSL LTS 00 5% [0
90007 v (43 o005 © oIt OGSO PES B0 565 S0
DO 158 643 ¥OIL CIGEE 515 i [ Sl DODLE NS 00 #ES 5569
i 123 PTWTES (5] [0 9% DO DSL¥LS o0 o A
WTIe LS a1 [ w1 o 0OGLENIS | o0 iR SV
[TYH¥s oLt % [ ] DOONE 195 D0 £ ¥ £
s_.i"a.m e VL 00000755 DO TS 000t
DO FOLELS 71} % o [l O £l il
1w OL LWNOWY OL15% AID | LiW¥ LN QIW0LS | 11%0 GL GINCAS 10 FLNOW T, LT TiE 30ibd NN | Lwn [V
SIHL OITIVASNI
1 £l [ - 4 3 a
#ioeg INOLLYINOTYY § MM LIIMSTYIRAS DNDIOAM Tl
58 ROUYINddw T SIEWHA NOISHVAXS WIMIS TTIAN VIO LHHISIO NOLLYLINYS ALNNOT TTVHEIYY




Professional Services Invoice

Service Provider:  Rivercrest Engineering Incorporated Invoice No. 16
3519 State Route 440 Invoice Date: January 3, 2019
Hickory, KY 42051
Phone (270) 519-7675 REI Project No. 17009-02
Client: Marshall County Fiscal Court Project Name: MC San District
Attn: Kevin Neal, Judge/Executive Sanitary Sewer Expansion
1101 Main Street Phase 1
Benton, KY 42025 Draffenville, KY
Service Dates: [ 12/1/2018 |  through
Professional Service Invoice Type: | Lump Sum & Hourly | 321,400.00)
Lump Sum - Des thru Proc 165400.00 - Approved at 8/2/17 MCFC Meeting
Hourly - Const Eng & Obs 141,000.00 - Approved at 2/20/18 MCFC Meeting
Lump Sum - CM #1 - LStation 15,000.00 - Contract Mod 1 Approved 6/18/18 by Signed Proposal Letter
Units This Complete to
Task Item No Service Description LS. Amount Period Date Amount Subtotal
1 Preliminary Evaluation 9,600.00 100% $9,600.00]
2 Preliminary Design & Survey Coord. 29,900.00 100% $29,900.00
3 Final Design & Permitting 42,200.00 100% $42,200.00
4 Easement Development & Negotiation 33,900.00 100% $33,900.00]
5 Procurement Assistance 6,800.00 100% $6,800.00
6 Cont Mod #1 - Relocate L S5ta and Gravity 15,000.00 100% 515,000.00
Subtotal Lump Sum Services 137,400.00 100% $137,400.00
L.S. Direct Expenses - Surv/Geo/Elec 43,000.00 100% $43,000.00|
Construction Phase Services - Hourly T&M : !
Hourly - Tech. Rate 75.00 147.0 632 $47,362.50
Hourly - Des. Rate 90.00| 3.0 20 $1,800.00
Hourly - PM Rate 115.00 220 143 5$16,445.00
Direct Expense - Mileage 0.59 643 3342 $1,971.78
|Approved HRLY Amt. 47.9% $67,579.28)
* Initial Fee Est. based on 32 Week Construction Period
Amount Earned to Date $247,979.28|
Less Amount Previously Invoiced $233,774.91
Amount Due this Invoice $14,204.37
Service fees due for professional services rendered in December 2018 = $14,204.37

Lth —

R. Brian Flynn, PE, President



E

LT=T0 - - - T T B S T N

Invoice Date ~ Amount Due

September 12, 2017
November 1, 2017
December 5, 2017
January 3, 2018
February 9, 2018
March 5, 2018
April 5, 2018

May 8, 2018

June 7, 2018

luly 9, 2018
August 8, 2018
September 4, 2018
October 1, 2018
November 2, 2018
December 3, 2018
January 3, 2019

$16,235.00
$42,925.00
$33,610.00
$14,020.00
$11,870.00
$12,280.00
$13,560.00

$9,800.00

$7,700.00
$12,400.00

$6,000.00

$6,110.54
$13,987.25
$20,342.46
$12,934.66
$14,204.37

Amount Paid  Date Received  Invoice Age Cummulative AR
$16,235.00 1/4/2018 0 $0.00
$42,925.00 1/4/2018 1] $0.00
$33,610.00 1/4/2018 0 $0.00
$14,020.00 2/8/2018 0 $0.00
$11,870.00 3/26/2018 0 $0.00
$12,280.00 5/29/2018 0 $0.00
$13,560.00 4/13/2018 0 $0.00

$9,800.00 6/12/2018 0 $0.00
$7,700.00 6/20/2018 0 $0.00
$12,400.00 8/10/2018 0 $0.00
$6,000.00 8/27/2018 0 $0.00
$6,110.54 10/4/2018 0 ' 50.00
$13,987.25 12/10/2018 i] $0.00
$20,342.46 12/10/2018 0 $0.00
0 $12,934.66

0 $27,139.03



Professional Services Invoice

Service Provider:  Rivercrest Engineering Incorporated Invoice No. 11
3519 State Route 440 Invoice Date: January 3, 2019
Hickory, KY 42051
Phane (270) 519-7675 RE! Project No. 17014
Client: Marshall County Fiscal Court Project Name: Marshall Co. Fiscal Court
Attn: Kevin Neal, Judge/Executive Loan Administration Assist.
1101 Main Street San Dist - Sewer Expansion
Benton, KY 42025 Draffenville, KY
Service Dates: | 12/1/2018 | through
* Services Approved at 10/17/17 MOFC Meeting
Professional Service Invoice Type: | Lump Sum | 55,000.00]
Units This Complete to
Task item No Service Description LS. Amount Period Date Amount Subtotal
1 |Preliminary & Design Phase 4,000.00 100% $4,000.00
2 Construction Procurement Phase 7,000.00 100% $7,000.00]
3 Construction Phase 30,000.00 14% 56% $16,800.00]
4 Project Closeout Phase 12,000.00 0% $0.00
Subtotal Lump Sum Services 53,000.00 52% $27,800.00
ILS. Direct Expenses - Reprod/Mileage,etc 2,000.00 0% $0.00
|Hourly Services
Hourly - Tech. Rate 75.00 0 0 $0.00
Hourly - Des. Rate 50.00 0 0 50.00
|Hourly - PM Rate : 115000 0 0 $0.00
Approved HRLY Amt. $0.00
Amount Earned to Date $27,800.00)
Less Amount Previously Invoiced $23,600.00
Amount Due this Invoice $4,200.00|
Service fees due for professional services rendered December 2018 = $4,200.00

History (see 2):

R. Brian Flynn, PE, President



mwwmwawupg'

T
= o

Invoice Date
February 9, 2018
March 5, 2018
April 5, 2018
June 7, 2018
July 9, 2018
August 8, 2018
September 4, 2018
October 1, 2018
November 2, 2018
December 3, 2018
January 3, 2019

Amount Due Amount Paid Date Received

$2,600.00

$600.00

$400.00

$750.00
$1,050.00
$5,600.00
$3,000.00
$3,300.00
$2,700.00
$3,600.00
$4,200.00

$2,600.00
$600.00
$400.00
$750.00
$1,050.00
$5,600.00
$3,000.00
$3,300.00
$2,700.00

3/26/2018
5/29/2018
4/13/2018
6/20/2018
8/10/2018
8/27/2018
10/4/2018
12/10/2018
12/10/2018

Invoice Age Cummulative Amount

cooococoo0oooQ

o8

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,600.00
$7,800.00



EXHIBIT B

REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT AND PROJECT STATUS REPORT

Borrower: Marshall County Fiscal Court Date: January 3, 2019
WXISX Number: SX 21157035 KIA Loan #: A18-014
[ Project Status: On Schedule ]
Draw Number: 5
Funds Requested: $256,985.69
Project Budget and Expenses
Expenses
(excluding this  Expenses This Balance After
Cost Project Budget request) Request Draw
Administrative 55,000.00 23.600.00 4,200.00 27,200.00
Legal - - . -
Land/Appraisals/Easements/Rights of Way 33,900.00 33,900.00 - -
Relocation Expense - - - -
Planning 9,600.00 9,600.00 - -
Engineering Fees - Design 93,900.00 93,800.00 . -
Engineering Fees - Construction 45,000.00 15,445.00 2,800.00 26,755.00
Engineering Fees - Inspection 96,000.00 37.920.91 11,404.37 46,665.72
Engineering Fees - Other 43,000.00 43,000.00 - -
Construction 2,160,088.00 858,116.01 238,581.32 1,063,390.67
Equipment - . . .
Contingency 530,500.00 - - 530,500.00
Other - - - -
Total 3,066,088.00 1.115,490.92 256,985.69 1,694,511.39
If expenses exceed the project budget, a revised budget must be submitted to & approved by the Authority before funds will be released.
Project Funding
Expenses
{exciuding this Expenses This Balance After
Funding Agency Project Budget request) Request Draw
A18-014 3,066,988.00 1,115,490.92 256,985.69 1,694.511.39
Local Funds - - -
Funding Source #3 - - - -
Funding Source #4 - -
Funding Source #5 - - -
Funding Source #6 - - -
Funding Source #7 ; - 5 3
Total 3.066,988.00 1,115,480.92 256,985.69 1,694,511.39
[ REQUIRED: Were any of the funds requested above paid to an MBE/WBE subcontractor? Yes |
Complete DBE Form. Click here to access the form.
Submitter Submitter
Name: Charles D. McCann || Phone #: 618-521-5421

Marshail County Fiscal Court has entered into an Assistance Agreement with the Kentucky Infrastructure Authority (the "Authority”) for
the acquisition and construction of facilities described in the Assistance Agreement as the "Project.”

Pursuant to the Assistance Agreement, Marshall County Fiscal Court hereby certifies that the following expenses were incurred in

connection with the Project (SX 21157035) and that the Authority's share of these expenses is in the amount so denoted in this request.

Documentation supporting the expenses incurred and identified per this request are attached.
We certify that the expenses in this draw request were incurred pursuant to local procurement polices which conform to KRS 45A.

m&@ Vs e

Borrower's Signature

//7/7

{ Date

Project Administrator's Signature

Date



Marshall County Fiscal Court A18-014
SX 21157035 11319
Draw # &

PROJECT EXPENSES THIS DRAW REQUEST

{Include inveices for Expenses Listed Below)

Draw # Budget Line items Invoice # Vendor Amount



Marshall County Sanitation District
Draffenville Sewer Expansion
Phase 1 thru 3
Progress Meeting Agenda
2:00 pm - Friday, January 4, 2019

L. INTRODUCTION

A.

B.
C.
D

Project Owner — Marshall County Sanitation District
Project Engineer — Rivercrest Engineering

Project Inspection/Observation — Rivercrest Engineering
Project Contractor — Murtco Utilities Services, LLC

IL. ATTENDEES

A.

monNw

. PROJECT TIMELINE

"TmommyuoOwp

b

L.

Notice to Proceed Date — Start on or before Monday, August 20, 2018

Project Completion — 240 calendar days

Liquidated Damages - $500 / day

Main Lift Station No. 1 wet well and valve vault structures are installed

Lift Station No. 2 — Steeplechase, including electrical controls have been installed but not tested

Partial Sewer Line A - gravity from the main lift station out to U.S. 641 and up the hill to near Stonebridge
Sewer Line C — gravity sewer main from Steeplechase lift station south to Billy Watkins Road has been installed
Sewer Line F — gravity, Steeplechase lift station north towards Draffen Floor Covering is nearing completion

Sewer Line H — gravity, main lift station across US 641 to MCHS property and across the property, east to a
point near the school tennis courts

Force Main A - approximately 55% complete from the treatment plant back to near Billy Watkins Road.
Murtco’s anticipated schedule and/or work plan for next month:

I

2.

3.

Estimated Percent Complete as of January 4" -

IV. DISCUSSION ITEMS

A

B.

C.

Discuss contractor’s plans/schedule for completing bores on Line A and Line H

Schedule for repair of Sewer Line A at Lift Station No. 1 site

Construction of Sewer Line I to MCHS treatment facility

- Discuss/coordinate with MCHS on completion or deletion of this line from the contract

Draffenville Sewer Expansion - Progress Meeting Agenda



VL.

VIL

CONSTRUCTION ITEMS

A.

Maintenance of Traffic — Proper traffic control and signage must be in place when working near roadway.
Flagger signs are being placed along US 641 during ingress & egress of heavy equipment. Remove when not
needed. — traffic control has been satisfactory to date.

Verify existing utility locations/depths ahead of boring operations, gravity sewer, and force main installations.
1. This continues to go well.

Backfill driveway crossings with mechanically compacted DGA. It is the Contractor’s responsibility to
maintain DGA areas and address settlement through winter months until paving work can be completed and/or
contract warranty period is complete.

The Owner and Engineer will expect the project areas to be kept in a clean orderly manner. We have not been
made aware of any complaints to date.

Construction practices must be in accordance with all OSHA regulations.
Maintain silt fencing and straw bale ditch checks.

As-Built Drawings must be kept up to date and verified by the Owner prior to issuance of periodic partial
payment requests — Review Contractor’s Drawings.

TESTING AND INSPECTION

A.  Rivercrest will continue to provide field inspection services for the project, logging daily progress, preparing
inspection reports, collecting photos, assisting with measurements for as-builts, assisting with interpretation of
plans/specs, and coordination with engineer and owner.

B.  Contractor’s plan for gravity sewer and manhole testing — will continue based on weather days

PROJECT PLAN REVIEW

A.  Plan Review (as needed)

B.  Spec Review (as needed)

VIII. ADDITIONAL DISCUSSION

Draffenville Sewer Expansion - Progress Meeting Agenda



