_Rivercrest

Tt Engineering, Inc.

March 4, 2019

Hon. Kevin Neal — Judge Executive
Marshall County Fiscal Court

1101 Main Street

Benton, KY 42025

RE: Murtco Utility Services, LLC Application for Payment No. 7
Recommendation for Payment
Draffenville Sewer Expansion Phases 1-3
Draffenville, Marshall County, Kentucky

Judge Neal,

We have received and reviewed the seventh application for payment from Murtco Utility Services,
LLC (Murtco) on the sewer expansion project in Draffenville. Following our review, we concur with
the quantities shown and the amount invoiced. We recommend that payment be issued to Murtco in
the amount indicated on the application as $118,501.18, for the work completed and materials stored
through February 22, 2019. This includes a 5% retainage.

To date, Murtco has installed the following items:

a)
b)
c)

d)
€)
f)
g)
h)
i)
j)

k)

Main Lift Station No. 1 wet well and valve vault structures,

Steeplechase Lift Station No. 2 — final testing is pending completion of the sewer line work,
Partial Sewer Line A - gravity sewer main from the main lift station out to U.S. 641 and up the
hill to near Stonebridge; the contractors are currently working to complete the long-encased
sewer bore to the north side of Stonebridge,

Sewer Line B — no work performed,

Sewer Line C — gravity sewer main from Steeplechase lift station south to Billy Watkins Road,
Sewer Line D — gravity sewer from Billy Watkins Road to King Bros,

Sewer Line E — gravity sewer east of US 641 and north of High School Road,

Sewer Line F — gravity sewer - Steeplechase lift station east to car lot south of Steeplechase,
Sewer Line G — gravity sewer main from Steeplechase Lane north to Draffen Floor Covering,
Partial Sewer Line H — gravity sewer main from main lift station across US 641 to MCHS
property and across the property, east to a manhole on the north side of the soccer field,

Force Main A - installed approximately 55% of the force main piping from the treatment plant
back to Billy Watkins Road.

Based upon our review of the work, the contractor is staffing the project appropriately, and the
workmanship has been satisfactory.

7020 U.S. Highway 68 West « Paducah, KY 42003 « 618.521.5421



One copy of Murtco’s application for payment is attached to this letter for your reference. Also
included, are
a) Copies of Rivercrest’s February invoices for engineering and loan admin services (for
approval)
b) KIA Funding “Exhibit B” Draw Request Form (requires signature)

Upon your approval, please return a scanned copy of the executed KIA draw request to me so that we
may process these payments through the Division of Water and KIA Loan processes. If you have any
questions, or wish to discuss further, please call me at your convenience.

Sincerely,

Rivercrest Engineering, Inc.

&SN/

Charles D. McCann I1, P.E.
Project Manager

cc: Randy Green, Sanitation District Chairman

Rivercrest Job No. 17009-02



*J33YS SIY) U0 SWA)! ISIY] 1N PUBY JON O ‘W0 ZOLD SIYI UIYIIA SUIA)E W0 10 ULI0) £0L5) Y] WIO01) PIIE[MIED A[[EINRWOINE 218 | NOJ AdY Ul SWal] 210N

£
1 ay) woy Apdnuayny s,
ZETG-HO00Z J0 NOLONIHEYM M N IAY WHOA MEN GTL1 'SLOTLHINY 40 JUNUILSNI NYOiE3WY 3H.

Q Jo uoneaynIay - Lova i

bas Aq P S1y) jo uonepiiea ureiqo Aew siasn|

a viv pajaid e Bup:

TBELO VIV NOLLOI ZRSL  ININAVE MOd NOILYDUALNID ONY NOUY D lady 2049 LNSMID00 viv]

1DEANOT) SIY) JIPUR JO1DBNUOT) JO 13UWM0) 1 JO siydu Lue o1 2oipnfud
noyim are juowded jo soueidooor pue uswided *2oUBNSS] “WIDIY PAWBY IOIIRAUGT)
i o1 fuo ajgeded st GII41LHTD INNOAY ML 9|gqenodau jou s1o1eayuas siy ]

_rp_ 3MN e
ON3

(patfipea0 qunown 2y Ynm waofuod o Pa3unys 340 oY) 133YS HONDRUNUOD) 3Yjuo puo _B:rw:n.n.v
sty we saundif o pomuyp paiddn jumowe oy woif seafiip porfniad punows fi voyounidya yoony)

oy g g -

[0S ¢ °

AF141LH30 INNOWY 24 Jo wowKed 01 papinud si

JOIPRNUCT) I PUB SILDWNIO( IFTAUOD IYI YIM IIUTPIOIIE U1 51 R0 g jo Kngenb oy
‘patealput s passasBosd sey NI0AL 1 j219q PUE UouEULIOjU IBpamouy §oomBuy

21 301529 2y 03 JEY) SPumQ Y 01 S LoD 1aowiSug oy ‘uoneodde oy Buisudwoo
EIEp 2} PUE SUOHEAIISGO NIS-UO UO PISEY “SIUMUNDIOG] 1DRLU0D) U Yilm JOUERIOIDE U]

INIWAVd 804 31VII4ILH3D SHIINIONT

QHIAILYED LINNOWY

TI0T61/6 :sandxa umssiuwo) A

=ngng Aimoy

61-624 jokep 77 W 2I0JIq OF WIOMS PUE PIGUISGNS
‘Jo Kuno) AN Joams

Leefe

HOLOVALNOD

"INP MOU 51 WU umOYS JudlARd JUSLUND TRYT PUB J2UMO) 91 WO poaaods sjudwked
PUE PINSS) 219m JUAUARY 10 SNRIYIUDY) SN0t YIYm J0] Ni0p 10 JOIDRAIUOT) U3

Ag pred usoq 3Ry SJUNOWE [|B TR “SILDWINDD(] 19241U0D) Y1 M 2OUEPI0398 i pajditos
u23q sy 1uiLkeg 10 uonealddy sin AQ PaIDA0D YIOA\ U1 JO1[OQ pUR UOIRULIOUL
‘aFpapMmouy 5J01IRIU0D 341 JO 159G Y1 01 1BY) SIGILIID 10JDENUOL) PouSisopun oy |

DO'8TELSS Jopu dBuey) AQ SIONVHD LIN
00 0s 00'8ZE°TES ST¥YLOL
00 86€°LES LpuO STyl paacsdde M0 |
: UM AQ SIUOW So1a2d Ul
DDOE6'FIS parosdde sofueya (710 ]
ShOLLOOH0 SNOLLIOOY LYIWHAS HAQHO IONYHD
(9 aury sso| g 2ury)
LY ET5°659 JOVNIV.LIY ONIGTTON] "HSINIG OL 3ONYIVE 6
BL105811 e S INA INFWAYI INSHAND 8]
(zrseg’ole’ 1) 58 TI (oreayrunD soud woly g au ) INFWA VI
403 STLVOIILLYED SNOIATYd SSTT L
(1m0, § oury §537 v 2utg)
0E SEE'6LY | 55 JOVNIVLIEYE S§3TUINYVE IVLIOL 9
(ez'8zT'sL) s s (£0L™ je | wwnjo)) w jeo ]
10 g5 + &S sour]) 2Bwuimay mo ],
(£0LD vo § uumioy)
H [BURIER PuOIS jO % ‘q
(€0LD uo J + ( vwnjo)))
ETRITSL s 0, pdWOD Jo % e
ADVNIVIIE &
(EQLD o Duwmod)  JLva
£S5 FIRS| S 8 DL AHOLS ¥ QH131dN0D TVLIOL t
MY RS0'091°T § s (=1 9Iva OL WNS LOVHINOD £
008EEcs s saapaQ) d8ueyD) Ag 2Fueyd 10N T
0009L"LOI'T S WIS LOVILNOD TVNIOTHO |

"PIYORNE 51 £OLD WAMUNIOJ Y]V 10OYS HOnINLNuG )
TIRNUOD) M YIlm UOHIDUUOD Ut “MODq Umoys 52 ‘udwied Joj sprw si uonedddy

IN3IWAVYd 304 NOILVIITddV S.HOLIVELNOD

81/9TUL FLYA LOVELNOD W04 LOVHINOD

P0-81V  :SON LDI[0¥d £00Zk AN "UBOnped

OIS {199V 518

I 'SIDIAUAS ALITILN OILHNW YOLOVELNOD WO
HOLOVHINGD -~ 61022 ‘0L 4OIy3d
YIANIONT
wanmo—] -1 SISVHJ NOISNVIXT ¥IMIS FTTIANIIIVIA

03 uouaquIsiy -~ L ON NOILYDITddV L¥NOD TVOSH ‘00 TIVHSYYIN  ¥INAO
AW i Z0L9 INTWID0A VIV ANIWAVd 304 NOLLVIIHILYID ANV NOILVYIITddY




A ] o 3 ¥ B H ®
PREVIOUSLY INSTALLED THIS
TTEm i UNIT | T PRICE RID B AMT INSTALLED MONTH MTL STORED TO DATE | STORED MTLAMT 1T
1 3 190 568 00 51293000 173 ] S0.00 178
¥ 1 1,000 55700 $52,000 00 955 55 % 000 1534
A pua e E21,280.00 e S0.00 %
: 435 55209 lene 155 7o v 5000 356
5 1525 545 00 74.750.00 1247 46~ (¥] 515296 153
§ (& 6365 534 00 5241 870.00 3205 o Pt 2395 5862200 3970
7 L) 3500 STAETS DO ] 5000 120
5 [ 5910 §36 00 $713 76000 376k ) 532,150,600 1766
L] [T]) 55700 | sss@e000 550 30 550 00 ]
I T ) 51200 512060 58 a8
11 Jet 545 00 534,960 00 [1:] - [ 5]
LY 248 £320.00 SAE.800.00 £ 20
13 400, S000 i 31000600 100 100
11 i€ 620 538500 5138 Toa o0 240 740
i 1 5487500 1500 1 5
=S 3z gos000 | $183000 ] - B
u [ 3 $6EM.00 530,670 00 1 - 1
VR T N £ 33 2250000 $115508.00 = = EL]
19 4 1 $5615.00 5351500 1
20 & 54,370 00 $36,220 00
i - F% .. . 13
R E] 1,210.00 - : 1
S — 3 Ljoogo | 51320000 L [
38, 1 150 00 $1.150.00 [ o
% X 336 54400 $1a52000 EEL] s
% 1 $110370.00 110,370 00 (] [F]
Fi3 139 s7100 455,455 00 0301 13457 = HETS
I3 & 515000 3900 60
g 20 56400 $1.380.00
30. 14 5195.00 528,470 00
11 1 $31543 00 Siigas 00
[ i 5205 #9000 3208 690 00 €3 &S
iF) 1 _563,35000 549,150 00 = 28
L3c i 113,910 00 514,930 00 £ b 75
34 1 §14,21000 1421000 [
1 1 545 925 00 545,925 00 1
E= 1 ZEBR08R0 00 1
T i §356000 1
33 1 58,480 00 58480 00 1
34 ] $7.050 00 5755000 (1]
15 i 552,990 00 $52.9%0.00 1
3 [T 1 542 28000 342,000
[T 1 §1,15000 5125000
ol 1 5533000 5§5.230 00
(1T 38,550.00 5300
[T 40 0 78800 (1T
i $2.160,088.00 _— 54588496 0~
SUBARAART
A Tatsl Contract dmeunt with Change Ordery $2.160,088 00
] Total Stored ta Date (Total of Cobumn 1| 545,804 5
c ‘otal Completed L Stored ta Date {Coburnn | + Cotumn L 51,504 564
o sl Aetainage |5%) 1.2
E Amount Paid Previoushy 5 -
L Current Invoice Amount [item C - Hems i IRSALIE e
NOTES
COLUMN | THIS VALUE 15 CALCULATED USING THE BID AMOUNT LESS THE AMOUNTS INSTALLE|
COLUMMI  THIS VALUE 1S CALCULATED BASED ON THE STORED AMOUNT SHOWN IN COLUMN | MUY By THE UNIT PICE THE INVOICE INCLUDING TAX




Client:

Service Dates:

Professional Service Invoice Type: |

Professional Services Invoice

Rivercrest Engineering Incorporated Invoice No.
3519 State Route 440 Invoice Date: March 4, 2019
Hickory, KY 42051
Phone (270) 519-7675 REI Project No. 17014
Marshall County Fiscal Court Project Name: Marshall Co. Fiscal Court
Attn: Kevin Neal, Judge/Executive Loan Administration Assist.
1101 Main Street San Dist - Sewer Expansion
Benton, KY 42025 Draffenville, KY
| 2/2/2019 | through 3/1/2019
* Services Approved at 10/17/17 MCFC Meeting
Lump Sum | 55,000.00|
Units This Complete to
Task Item No Service Description LS. Amount Period Date Amount Subtotal
1 Preliminary & Design Phase 4,000.00 100% $4,000.00
2 Construction Procurement Phase 7,000.00 100% $7,000.00
3 Construction Phase 30,000.00 8% 72% $21,600.00
4 le]ect Closeout Phase 12,000.00 0% 50.00
Subtotal Lump Sum Services 53,000.00 62% $32,600.00|
IL.S. Direct Expenses - Reprod/Mileage,etc 2,000.00 0% $0.00
Hourly Services
Hourly - Tech. Rate 75.00 0 0 $0.00
Hourly - Des. Rate 90.00 0 0 50.00
Hourly - PM Rate 115.00| 0 0 $0.00 _
Approved HRLY Amt. S000
Amount Earned to Date $32,600.00|
Less Amount Previously Invoiced $30,200.00
Amount Due this Invoice $2,400.00|
Service fees due for professional services rendered in February 2019 = $2,400.00

Al

R. Brian Flynn, PE, President



Invoice No. Invoice Date Amount Due Amount Paid  Date Received
1 February 9, 2018 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 3/26/2018
2 March 5, 2018 $600.00 $600.00 5/29/2018
3 April 5, 2018 $400.00 $400.00 4/13/2018
4 lune 7, 2018 $750.00 $750.00 6/20/2018
5 July 9, 2018 $1,050.00 $1,050.00 8/10/2018
6 August 8, 2018 $5,600.00 $5,600.00 8/27/2018
7 September 4, 2018 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 10/4/2018
8 October 1, 2018 $3,300.00 $3,300.00 12/10/2018
9 November 2, 2018 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 12/10/2018
10 December 3, 2018 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 1/12/2019
11 lanuary 3, 2019 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 1/25/2019
12 February 1, 2019 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 2/21/2019
13 March 4, 2019 $2,400.00

Invoice Age  Cummulative Amount

oOooo0oo0ococooooooco o

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,400.00



Professional Services Invoice

Service Provider:  Rivercrest Engineering incorporated invoice No. 18
3519 State Route 440 invoice Date: March 4, 2019
Hickory, KY 42051
Phone (270) 519-7675 RE! Project No. 17009-02
Client: Marshall County Fiscal Court Project Name: MC San District
Attn: Kevin Neal, Judge/Executive Sanitary Sewer Expansion
1101 Main Street Phase 1
Benton, KY 42025 Draffenville, KY
Professional Service Invoice Type: Lump Sum & Hourly | 321,400.00{
Lurnp Sum - Des thru Proc 165,400.00 - Approved at 8/2/17 MCFC Meeting
Hourty - Const Eng & Obs 141,000.00 - Approved at 2/20/18 MCFC Meeting
Lump Sum - CM #1 - LStation 15,000.00 - Contract Mod ¥1 Approved 6/18/18 by Signed Proposal Letter
Units This Complete to
Task Item No Service Description LS. Amount Period Date Amount Subtotal
1 Preliminary Evaluation 9,600.00 100% $9,600.00
2 Preliminary Design & Survey Coord. 29,900.00 100% $29,900.00
3 Final Design & Permitting 42,200.00 100% $42,200.00
4 Easement Development & Negotiation 33,900.00 100% $33,900.00
5 Procurement Assistance 6,800.00 100% $6,800.00
b Cont Mod #1 - Relocate L 5ta and Gravity 15,000.00 100% $15,000.00
Subtotal Lump Sum Services . 137,400.00 100% $137,400.00
L.S. Direct Expenses - Surv/Geo/Elec 43,000.00 100% $43,000.00
Hourly - Tech. Rate 75.00 147.0 962 $72,112.50
Hourly - Des. Rate 20.00 22 $1,980.00
Hourly - PM Rate 115.00 34.0 218 $25,070.00
Direct Expense - Mileage 0.59 666 4385 $2,882.15
Approved HRLY Amt. 72.4% $102,044.65
* Initial Fee Est. based on 32 Week Construction Period
Amount Earned to Date $282,444.65
|Less Amount Previously Invoiced $267,116.71
Amount Due this Invoice $15,327.94
Service fees due for professional services rendered in February 2019 = $15,327.94
4 ”
H.C /Z pe =
R. Brian Flynn, PE, President
Pa 2z



Invoice No. Invoice Date Amount Due Amount Paid Date Received  Invoice Age Cummulative AR

1 September 12, 2017 $16,235.00 $16,235.00 1/4/2018 0 $0.00
2 November 1, 2017 $42,925.00 $42,925.00 1/4/2018 0 $0.00
3 December 5, 2017 $33,610.00 $33,610.00 1/4/2018 0 $0.00
4 January 3, 2018 $14,020.00 $14,020.00 2/8/2018 0 $0.00
5 February 9, 2018 $11,870.00 $11,870.00 3/26/2018 0 $0.00
6 March 5, 2018 $12,280.00 $12,280.00 5/29/2018 0 $0.00
7 April 5, 2018 $13,560.00 $13,560.00 4/13/2018 0 $0.00
8 May 8, 2018 $9,800.00 $9,800.00 6/12/2018 0 $0.00
9 June 7, 2018 $7,700.00 $7,700.00 6/20/2018 0 $0.00
10 July 9, 2018 $12,400.00 $12,400.00 8/10/2018 0 $0.00
11 August 8, 2018 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 8/27/2018 0 $0.00
12 September 4, 2018 $6,110.54 $6,110.54 10/4/2018 0 $0.00
13 October 1, 2018 $13,987.25 $13,987.25 12/10/2018 0 $0.00
14 November 2, 2018 $20,342.46 $20,342.46 12/10/2018 0 $0.00
15 December 3, 2018 $12,934.66 $12,934.66 1/12/2019 0 $0.00
16 January 3, 2019 $14,204.37 $14,204.37 1/25/2019 0 $0.00
17 February 1, 2019 $19,137.43 $19,137.43 2/21/2019 0 $0.00
18 March 4, 2019 $15,327.94 0 $15,327.94



EXHIBIT B

REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT AND PROJECT STATUS REPORT

Marshall County Fiscal Court has entered into an Assistance Agreement with the Kentucky Infrastructure Authority (the "Authority") for
the acquisition and construction of facilities described in the Assistance Agreement as the "Project.”
Pursuant to the Assistance Agreement, Marshall County Fiscal Court hereby certifies that the following expenses were incurred in

connection with the Project (SX 21157035) and that the Authority's share of these expenses is in the amount so denoted in this request.
Documentation supporting the expenses incurred and identified per this request are attached.

We certify that the expenses in this draw request were incurred pursuant to local procurement polices which conform to KRS 45A.

Jo§=/9

Dale

i

Project Administrator's Signature

2 a D

Date

Borrower: Marshall County Fiscal Court Date: March 4, 2019
WX/SX Number: SX 21157035 KIA Loan #: A18-014
| Project Status: On Schedule |
Draw Number: 7
Funds Requested: $136,229.12
Project Budget and Expenses
Expenses
(excluding this Expenses This Balance After
Cost Project Budget request) Request Draw
Administrative 55,000.00 30,200.00 2,400.00 22,400.00
Legal - - - -
Land/Appraisals/Easements/Rights of Way 33,800.00 33,900.00 - -
Relocation Expense - - - -
Planning 9,600.00 9,600.00 - -
Engineering Fees - Design 93,900.00 93,900.00 - -
Engineering Fees - Construction 45,000.00 23,140.00 3,910.00 17,850.00
Engineering Fees - Inspection 96,000.00 63,576.71 11,417.94 21,005.35
Engineering Fees - Other 43,000.00 43,000.00 B .
Construction 2,160,088.00 1,310,835.12 118,501.18 730,751.70
Equipment - - - -
Contingency 530,500.00 - - 530,500.00
Other S = . -
Total 3,066,988.00 1,608,151.83 136,229.12 1,322,607.05
If expenses exceed the project budget, a revised budget must be submitted to & approved by the Authority before funds will be released.
Project Funding
Expenses
(excluding this Expenses This Balance After
Funding Agency Project Budget request) Request Draw
A18-014 3,066,988.00 1,608,151.83 136,229.12 1,322,607.05
Local Funds - - - -
Funding Source #3 - - - -
Funding Source #4 - - - -
Funding Source #5 - - - -
Funding Source #6 - - -
Funding Source #7 . . - -
Total 3,066,988.00 1,608,151.83 136,229.12 1,322,607.05
| REQUIRED; Were any of the funds requested above paid to an MBEWBE subcontractor? No [
Submitter Submitter
Name: Charles D. McCann |l Phone #: 618-521-5421
Sign here 1o verify that ali AIS certifications for materials/equipment included in this draw have been received ! 34
(Project Engifear's Signature)



Marshall County Fiscal Court A18-014
SX 21157035 3/14/19
Draw # 7

PROJECT EXPENSES THIS DRAW REQUEST
(Include Invoices for Expenses Listed Below)

Draw # Budget Line Items Invoice # Vendor Amount



‘Busdhd o adfy suyp a0y ‘spuepums| ubisapes LoTETs Y BU)
uonE|EIsy jo sdep 1o0)] 1owsig Yum Aoueysisuoo) o) peunbas BuuesirBiug
S04 Auo pepnpul pigl  Joy si0AUeD pue sdwind ppe 0 puE 51500
feuifuo s se paumbau}  'adhd paano pesodosd]  uousinboeuoReEnoBey
SEMm eoud Jiun mau Q4 LOne3JpOoLL D8yl UBlUesEs 108 |a)
v 188} 040 jo slpdep] 0 peswal sem jebpng | o) pesiaa sem jabipng
e Buidid Jemas o7
WS YoukoL 1o way Aed
B O UoQIpPE 8yl 1Dayal
o) pesinay sem 1ebpng
‘suoisiaaJ 198png Jo/pue siapio aBueyd 0] pajejal sajou Joj mojaq adeds ayj asn
S0°209'22ZE'L SE'08E PPL'L 00'886'990'C : 00'886'990'E 00'886'950'c 00'886'990°E 00'886'890'E 00'886'090'E lejol
< - - g - B B - - L# 39inog Buipuny
- - = - : = - g4t 8onog Buipuny
g = - : 5 e - S# 22unog Buipun
e 3 = . % = 2 p# 30unog Buipuny
- - - - - - - £# aonog Buipuny
- - - - - - - - - spunj |eso’y
S0'/08'2ZE' L GE'08E'PrL'L 00'886'990'C - 00'886'220'E 00 886'990' 00'886'990'¢ 00'886'990'E 00886'990'E PLO-BLY
sadunog Buipung
| so'z09'zze'L S6'08E'vRL'L 00'886'990'C 5 00'886'990'E 00'8856'990'¢ 00°886'990'¢ 00'886'990'¢ 00'886'990'C IejoL
000 R z : - 5 = = 2 )
00'005'0E5 s 00°006'0€S ¥ 00006 0ES 00'868'295 00'828'Z8S 00'828'L65 00'P¥L'6EZ fousbuyuog
000 g - g s T - - - juswdinby
0L 1sL'08L oe'gee'sey’ L 00'880'081'2 3 00'880'09L'C 00'069'ZZL'Z 00'092'L04L'2 000922042 00'pPP'LBET uonoNSU0D
000 00'000'e¥ 00'000'Ey = 00°000°Ey 00°000°cw 00°000'ek 00006'8.L 00008'aL JaylQ - saa4 Buussuibul
SE'S00'12 G9'PE6'FL 00°000'96 = 00'000'96 00000'96 00°000'96 00'000°96 00°000'96 uonoadsu) - saa4 buuesuibul
00°056'LL 00°050'22 00°000'St 5 00000'SY 00'000'Sh 00°000'SH 00000'SY 00°000'sH uononysuoY - ssa4 Buusauibuz
000 00'006'¢6 00'006'€6 - 00'006'C6 00'006'€8 00'006'c6 00'006'8L 00'006'8L ubisaq - sead Guusau|buz
000 00009'6 00009'6 - 00'009'6 000096 00009'6 00'009'6 00'009'6 Buluueg
000 X = = = : = = S asuadxg uonedojay
000 00'006'¢E 00°006'cE i 00'006'¢€ 00°006'¢E 00'006'€E - 00°000'S4 Aep jo zrm_mﬂcmsﬂmwaamgamw._
000 » 7 5 " 3 - . - jebay
00'00¥'ZZ 00°009'2¢ 00°000'sS - 00'000'5S 00°000'SS 00'000'6S 0000055 00'000'6S anjensuIwpy
aduejeg aj1eq 19bpng Jua1ins | 18Bpng pasiaed | jebpng pasinoy | jabpng pesiaey | 1abpng pasiaey | 19Bpng pig sV j9bBpng 1500
0} sasuadxgy Areujwijaid
61L0Z/EIL [a3ep s83ua] |6 L0Z/E/L 8LOZ/EITE 8L0Z/LIOL 810Z/18/3 8LOZILL :sajeq jebpng
vLO-BIY i UROT WM
“EUGHONISU] O] 080 06 0] 3584 oI GEOLGLIZ XS  HAquINN XS/XM
Unog [easi4 AJunog [leysien ‘Jamouilog

139an8g 193royd



