Rercrest

= Engineering, Inc.

April 30, 2019

Hon. Kevin Neal — Judge Executive
Marshall County Fiscal Court

1101 Main Street

Benton, KY 42025

RE: Murtco Utility Services, LLC Application for Payment No. 9
Recommendation for Payment
Draffenville Sewer Expansion Phases 1-3
Draffenville, Marshall County, Kentucky

Judge Neal,

We have received and reviewed the ninth application for payment from Murtco Utility Services, LLC
(Murtco) on the sewer expansion project in Draffenville. Following our review, we concur with the
quantities shown and the amount invoiced. We recommend that payment be issued to Murtco in the
amount indicated on the application as $73,869.74, for the work completed and materials stored
through April 26, 2019. This includes a 5% retainage.

To date, Murtco has installed the following items:

a)

b)
¢)

d)
e)
f)

g)
h)

i)
J)
k)
)

Based

Main Lift Station No. 1 wet well and valve vault structures with portion of mechanical site
piping and grade work

Steeplechase Lift Station No. 2 — final testing is pending completion of the sewer line work,
Partial Sewer Line A - gravity sewer main from lift station No. 1 out to U.S. 641 and up the hill
to near completion behind homes on Billy Watkins Road,

Sewer Line B — gravity sewer from Line A to residences south of Billy Watkins Road,

Sewer Line C — gravity sewer main from Steeplechase lift station south to Billy Watkins Road,
Sewer Line D — gravity sewer from Billy Watkins Road to King Bros,

Sewer Line E — gravity sewer east of US 641 and north of High School Road,

Sewer Line F — gravity sewer - Steeplechase lift station east to car lot south of Steeplechase,
Sewer Line G — gravity sewer main from Steeplechase Lane north to Draffen Floor Covering,
Sewer Line H — gravity sewer main from main lift station No. 1 across US 641 to MCHS
property and across the property, east and north across U.S. Hwy 68,

Sewer Line I — work has not yet begun on this section,

Force Main A — this line has now been 100% installed and pressure tested.

upon our review of the work, the contractor is staffing the project appropriately, and the

workmanship has been satisfactory.

7020 U.S. Highway 68 West + Paducah, KY 42003 +« 618.521.5421



One copy of Murtco’s application for payment is attached to this letter for your reference. Also
included, are

a) Copies of Rivercrest’s April invoices for engineering and loan admin services (for approval)

b) KIA Funding “Exhibit B” Draw Request Form (requires signature)
Upon your approval, please return a scanned copy of the executed KIA draw request to me so that we
may process these payments through the Division of Water and KIA Loan processes. If you have any
questions, or wish to discuss further, please call me at your convenience.

Sincerely,

Rivercrest Engineering, Inc.

Ca3QUS

Charles D. McCann II, P.E.
Project Manager

cc: Randy Green, Sanitation District Chairman

Rivercrest Job No. 17009-02



s

‘“\ﬁ"“"'”m,"
.

A

“J22S SIY) UO SWIALI ISIY) JAUI PUEY JON O(1 "WI04 TOLD SIYI UIgIim SWl) WO) 10 W0 £0L5) Y) W0} PIEINIIEI || EHIEWOINE 348 | NOA (1T U1 SWaI] :3j0N

*295UPDI Y} WO AUDNUAYINY SHUBWNDOQ JO UOKESYILAD - LO¥a )

ZEIC-SIO0T D0 NOLONHEYM M N IAY WEHOA MAN SOLE SLOBLHIEY 30 FANLLEN NYJIHINY Il

Y0 VIV paaidwons e Bunsanbas Aq 3 >op Si Jo ®1q0 Aew ssasn|

TESID  WIY NOILIOE 2661 ANGINAW HOd NOULYDISLEID ONY NOLYD lday 2049 INSWITOOM *iv]

HWERN

PRAUCTY S IAPUR J0IDRIINCD) J0 Jaum() 341 o siyFu due o aaipniaid
inoyliay e Juswded jo soundacde pue Juswled ‘20UENES] WIIAY PMUBY LOWIRIUO
1 01 Ao sjqeded 1 QFI4ILHID LNNOWY 31 Mqruoiau 10U §1 1Efiuad) siy]

B&zZlr =« > g
£ e

£ PANLAD [UROEDT Y] I WIfun s 0f paSunyD dar [N 1A0UN HOIDUIIUG, § LD PR WU ed
SIEE W0 spanB o ot pronddn o Syl wosf xap poTiiad jurowe §i wonouadas §ony)

N B, ,

hWwiowel s

OILILYED LNNOWY 34 jo wawded 01 papnua si

I019ENU0)) i) puR a D A Ym PIOIIE UL 51 0 A 34} Jo Anjenb agt
‘paieaiput s passasdoud sey o Y1 J31|2q pur voneuiojul ‘3Fpapmouy s ssundug

A JO 153G A 01 1By J2UMO) UL €1 $311L3D 1urduy ay uonweandde sy Fuisudwoo
2IEP 211 PUE SUONEAIISGO DHIS-UD LD PISE] ‘SIUILNIOCT 19RAUDY) JY) YIIM JTUTPIODIE U]

INIWAYd HO4 31VIIH4ILE3D S, HIINIONT

sandxs uoissiwwo A

]i\(u::,«{ Areron

202G 07 IWNWS PUE PaQLIDSQNS
AN Jo JElg

GILLED INNOWY

coiLelie

410z rato 1w LES

10 Ano)

I 1 —

s, <
" E.‘I.Ezvbbo__. m m PUR PINSE! Jiam JUSWARY J0J ST SN0IAI I J0) YIOA 10] J01PBNLGT YL
\ ! WPl 130G 3ABY SIAOLIT |8 1EY) SIUAUTI0C] IBIU0T) D Yim JIUTPI0IIE U pajajdwes
s u20q seyq 1w leg Jof voneaddy SI AQ PAISAOD Y0 YL J31IG PUE LONBULIOLU]
3 ? g e
J.w .umvu_x.:.._.,_w._:ﬂ_».::auu.._Ca__nunu..__.c:_«fra_uh_:uu._o_un:couEcu_w._.._u::u:.h
f"

N0 BTETSS 1apaQ) 3FumyD) AQ SEONVHD LIN

00 0% 00 8TETSS STV.LOL

T QIU0}N SIg1 poA0Iade (B

12Um() AG Syquow snotaaad ul

00 0E6'P1S paacudde safiueys w107

SNOLEDNG3d SNOLLIOUY AV INOS S0 JONYH D
{9 au1] 889 € Sur]
0S BECHYE - 3 HOVNIVLTE ONIAN TONI 'HSINIA OL 3DKYIVE o

B vL698 L §

BT T80 l) e

_~ DOBTEES
- 0009L°L01'T 5

ANA INTWAVL INTHEND 8
(Menpuay soud Wy g 2w ) ININAYL
Y04 SILVOIELLEAD SNOIAZYd $837 4
(T ¢ AUy s8]y aut])
JOVNIVLIN §S3T A3NEYE TVLOL 9
(€0¢ D J0 | vumjoT) u! e ]

O TH661RT
DR

(8p £8L°56)

el il
L

10 G5 - v¢ $aulT) afRuinay Mo
(E0LD) uo 4 uwnjos))
£ [ELIIEN PRUDIS JU U5 4
(epLDuo J +  vwnjosy)
3 PO pajdwor) 1o 9 v
ADVNIVIIE
(oL ue Duwmod)  3iva
3 Ol QFHOLS ¥ QAL 1NOD TY.LOL
5 (T # 1 2ur) ALV OL WS LOVHINOD
5 siapiQ) 28uey?) Ag afueyd N ¢
5 WS LOVELNOD TVHIDNO

BFLRL 56 3

0S 6PL 5161 3
————— e
00880091 € F

PAYIENE S1 'E0L D) WIUMIOC VIV 12SG Loaehue Y
19RAIUOT) DY YUA UOIDIULDI Ul MO[Sq Umolys se tuawded jo] apew st uoneoiddy

LINIWAVd 804 NOILVIITddV SHOLOVHINOD

HO4 LOVHINGD

81974 41LVA LOVILNOD

PO-81V SON LD3f0ud £00TE AN yeanprg

12205 [j29Y 518

Y11 SADANAS ALITULO ODLANN HOIDIVEINOD WO
HOLOVHINGD 60T 0L A0rdad
HIANION: nZ
HANMO £-1 SASVH NOISNVAXT ¥IMIS ITHANTIIVHG

o1 UoHNGLISI(] A b ON NOILY DI Tdd ¥ LHI0O) TYISID O TIVHSYVIN ¥INMO
LT e C0LD INIWNO0A VIV LINIWAVd HOd NOILVDIJILE3D ANV NOILVYOIddV

e e P ———

N — e



XL ONICTIING TOANL 301 #OBS CIVA TN LN TWIHILYIN 3T AT D3940 T | NATTTOD NI MAMOHS LNNCNY CIN0LS -1 MO OI5YE 03LVINITYI §1 3TVA Siml T MWD
QITIVLSNI SAINDCINT THL 55T INNOWY I8 30 DNISH SRV 1 30TVA SiMJ | WMD)

LT
P GIVELS 13 9 0 Fmiag - e funouy 23:0aK| UMD '
oo BT IS0 TS MDD N GOy E]
Wi LBL'SES %50 8Feu oy (o) a
05 6PLSTETS 1 UMIR|0] « T UBINIOD} 1€ 0F PRIE § PAsadWar jBo) 3
07 E5L'9% {7 L] o 18i0L ) BIRQ 0F pRINS (11D) ]
O RR009TS Sipa0 ARG i JUnowY Lriwos (630 v
AHTNANS
0€°996'306'T§ DIESLYS 00'#R009T'ZS STY101 807
00 B6E LES G0 6T DO Wbt LE5 D0B¥S [33 [l 530 PONEINT [Baa0 G1-0) 19m 35 ARAEID IAd 32-H0S 0 V000
[~ ooodas®s T 20055 85 00 D5 85 i | T seBURLD [EUAIEY [0I1003 § DWing - ¢ ON 31 8560 91993 %)
[ Dooerss T T BOCEL 55 WOT S T wne | FIRIRYS [RLRIRYY [ONUDT A Gung T ONS) SHOW Z0m0
W OSL 15 i T DOOST 15 0008115 WAty Speiian dns bE (L5}
T ooosZivg T 1 Do osz Y 00 DBL ZVS 1 W | GG HRLIP, § UOTRar3 @.
00086755 T X 00 086255 00 085 255 wine | SEUEIN) § PU0R E
[ 00%IBES 50 <0 — DOOSRES DOOSE L5 T W GO ¥E oW B0/ UOTeTRIqEN E:
— cooevEs T 3 0008r S5 00 08VES 1 ) 3120 5§ Buiuas S5 - 7 ON 51 JVEY3 Sems 3
[~ oD0SSES T T 00 095 E5 00 095 €5 T wns | W0 F SIPRID 45 - { ON 51 SEUD BEsIS 35F
[ o0 b0t 0es 1 X 00 00€ 025 ~ DODDE L5 i e | 150158 - 7 ON 51 wEUD apanis SEE
T oosesTs T T 00 SEB 575 oosihers | 1 WA | T
0005 [ 0 BOOLL IS ooTIERS | T s | #1907 MUDUS; 205 - 1 0N S15H0W | 3
— DSELOEIS 560 ~ 010 SL0 B0 0TE 15 000t ¥ | © o SRI0T § LAAN] Y0 BPEID AU5 - T ON §1 SHOW 7%
— OSLEE OIS o 570 00 OSE 635 00 DSE 605 1 Ckl T [imieiuas sapniul) ¥3039313 - T ON 51 SHOW (T3
00 T0€ 5815 &0 — %o 90 00 068 5005 0 068 S0TS 1 wing | GOESS 4 weang WaBDLE - T ON 51 5HOW 3
00 5v5 EE5 ¥ T 70 S¥S EES COSPSEES L wins ) Rugqn.g g Fusea i
G005 o o 000LVELS DoS61s ol o WAUTIEI A AEMPEOY AemOMIT Ty 3
0008 0 0 0O OBE 15 o0 3 5 Ay Ve e #iean) 33
[ ogoorts B 8 00 0065 000515 5 L TSI § 55610 MU0 (3
OF 128 5% ¥ 5957 P Lot 00 5P EFS 00125 SEL oo i3 s T
[ ooTiTeRs €0 ED 00 OLE OTT5 OOOLEOTLS T wr —Wnaus g Badenpue) | ar
[ o0zd09s [ BE1 [ [ 3 L 13351 WanB300) [w) I RUSTID 1] IR 5
0005 o G 00 0ST 15 DO 05T IS T s BEUUEIN PRTDTCIg o) amas MaThiEd v
00 05 [] ] 00007 15 B000T 15 1 [ S3iATw 1aeas FUIEG RuU0IRY Bt
00012 15 B 1 oI Ts 00OIL 15 F3 e HOUUBA |3 130 BUNTIRG UG a0D (44
" 0000S¥ES ~ v EQ BODSLBis 0 0545 BE e R ) i
00OLTELS £ i 00 UL 925 00 DLETS ¥ pes VNEA § INFA TSI T o
00 51955 T 1 B0 51555 00 61955 1 e (0980 01-p) MOuUTY G040 3007 1TEIa1d SAIBUINIE B 34
[ D000S ¥ES & @ BO005 5115 00 005 €5 & LES (893G -] 3|oqUe |y 3395095 1€ (PWEID ¥ [
00 BLI DTS B 3 00 6L9 005 00 D6E 95 B i Fil
[ ooooc NS 14 (3 00000575 00 09075 z e ST-01) MAGUTY] 31803000 ISe5ads IR0 ¥ 5t
BODSLES [ T COSETS B0 SIR TS T s Tdaad + 51) HOUVFIN 91903003 1WP3alg IIRWNG B 5t
" 00 DOL BEZS 5 25 00 DOL BEZS 00 SoE! 5 [ 3 ¥
0000 DTS oot Go1 00000 0TS Ga001s 20T i €
[ moD0s 255 [F3 3 [ DO OLES ove it T3397 1§ 300) A UAREI0] (315 07 33
00 tt0Lrs T 4] 00 096 ¥ES 00975 5L i e 93 JAe 9 i
09695 [ 85 00 OZLS [ m [l | TURaL] wmpy 20353 340K 1590 .0 ot
o003l 05% 08 00005 15 o1 £ 00 09% 555 00255 3 5 I TO0M] Wepy 33099 34GH 1180 -8 G
00 %6¢ 5125 tod 00 05 {1on) P T0E 00 19 T1ZS 00965 016§ 3 T2uaiLT i 93367 340 11-80 .8 5
00 00V 225 ) 0005 ore 00 L8PS 00565 SOL il 5 i 3
GO FIEeETS Fo6r DZ 92 55 98T 067 00 028 TPES o0 BES 369 i G330 01 -0) iomas AUA®IS JAd 5905 .9 9
00 05L L35 SEUE a0 a 3 O3 05 #ES 0 a7 51 i [E330 1-01] 235 ANAEID Jna OF 405 8 S
0 286 FIS 95¢ “To0 05 35 oI sts i S Vi THiwar o] AT} T35, RAEiD SARITY 01 v
B0 OTE15 0Lt 00 05 (751 D0 082 1¥5 OEVS 3 i i T390 01 0] 4am95 AUNEID Sd 55 55 01 B
00 972 BL3 ¥ist 00 0% TSt B0 060 255 G255 D001 7i (6990 ,51-01) J9%55 Aniin IA4 5T 905 0T z
00 ¥01 215 [ i o005 s DOOTE E18 00895 @l T 13980 - 51) Jamas MARIS JAd 52905 DT | T
VG OL INNOWY | 31v0 OL LSNIALD | LW LW O3NCLS | 30%0 O1 GAB0LS A FLNOA GITTVLSN) Wy a'e GiE3Ee NN | DNN | ADOE NOug:a | Wi |
| | swioamivisn AISNOIATYA i L | |
1 L L) L] L] 9 4 3 q : .ilu. = - L ] - v
K107 Teikay SNOUWIND WO STYIALYIN OFHOLS HIM L1IIHSOVIMAS INDIOANI THWVIG
6 8 NOUVDNady E°T 535WHJ NOISNV X3 HIM3IS ITHANIHVEO 11510 NOLLY UINVS ALNNOD TTYHSHYYIN




,5@‘“’% .
L

Professional Services Invoice

Service Provider:  Rivercrest Engineering Incorporated Invoice No. 20
3519 State Route 440 Invoice Date: May 1, 2019
Hickory, KY 42051
Phone (270) 519-7675 REI Project No. 17009-02
Client: Marshall County Fiscal Court Project Name: MC San District
Attn: Kevin Neal, Judge/Executive Sanitary Sewer Expansion
1101 Main Street Phase 1
Benton, KY 42025 Draffenville, KY
Service Dates: I 3/30/2019 ] through
Professional Service invoice Type: Lump Sum & Hourly [ m}
Lump Sum - Des thru Proc 16580000 - Approwed 3t 8/2/17 MCFC Meeting
Hourly - Const Eng & Obs 141,000.00 - Approved at 2/20/18 MCFC
Lump Sum - CM #1 - LStation 15,000.00 - Contract Mod £1 Approved 6/18/18 by Signed Proposal Letter
Lumg Sum - CM #2 - Grav. Ext to WWTP 33,000.00 - Contract Mod #2 Approved 4/8/19 @ MCFC Meeting
Units This Compiete to
Task Item No Service Description LS. Amount Period Date Amount Subtotal
1 Preliminary Evaluation 9,600.00 100% $9,600.00
2 Preliminary Design & Survey Coord. 29,500.00 100% $29,900.00]
3 Final Design & Permitting 42,200.00 100% $42,200.00
4 {Easement Development & Negotiation 33,900.00 100% 533,900.00)
5 Procurement Assistance 6,800.00 100% $6,800.00|
6 Cont Mod #1 - Relocate L 5ta and Gravity 15,000.00 100% $15,000.00|
7 Cont Mod #2 - Gravity Extension Sycamore Cr to WWTP 12,400.00 20% $2,480.00
Subtotal Lump Sum Services 149,200.00] 93% $139,880.00
LS. Direct Expenses - Surv/Geo/Elec 43,000.00 100% $43,000.00
Construction Phase Services - Hourly T&M
Hourly - Tech. Rate 75.00 1515 1261 594,537.50
Hourly - Des. Rate 50.00 22 $1,980.00
Hourly - PM Rate 115.00 280 282 $32,430.00
|Direct Expense - Mileage 0.591 735 6259 $3,692.81
Approved HRLY Amt. { 161,600.00 82.1% $132,640.31
* Initial Fee Est. based on 32 Week Construction Period
Amount Earned to Date $315,520.31
Less Amount Previously Invoiced $298,024.16
Amount Due this Invoice $17,496.15
Service fees due for professional services rendered in April 2019 = $17,496.15

P see P. 2):

A eAh

R. Brian Fiynn, PE, President



mwmmhuu.—E

o O ~N W B WA= O

Invoice Date

September 12, 2017
November 1, 2017
December 5, 2017
January 3, 2018
February 9, 2018
March 5, 2018
April 5, 2018

May 8, 2018

June 7, 2018

luly 9, 2018
August 8, 2018
September 4, 2018
October 1, 2018
November 2, 2018
December 3, 2018
January 3, 2019
February 1, 2019
March 4, 2019
April 1, 2019

May 1, 2019

Amount Due AmountPaid Date Received  Invoice Age Cummulative AR
$16,235.00 $16,235.00 1/4/2018 0 50.00
$42,925.00 $42,925.00 1/4/2018 0 $0.00
$33,610.00 $33,610.00 1/4/2018 1] $0.00
$14,020.00 $14,020.00 2/8/2018 0 $0.00
$11,870.00 $11,870.00 3/26/2018 0 $0.00
$12,280.00 $12,280.00 5/29/2018 0 $0.00
$13,560.00 $13,560.00 4/13/2018 0 $0.00

$9,800.00 $9,800.00 6/12/2018 0 $0.00
$7,700.00 $7,700.00 6/20/2018 0 $0.00
$12,400.00 $12,400.00 8/10/2018 0 $0.00
$6,000.00 $6,000.00 8/27/2018 0 $0.00
$6,110.54 $6,110.54 10/4/2018 0 $0.00
$13,987.25 $13,987.25 12/10/2018 0 $0.00
$20,342.46 $20,342.46 12/10/2018 0 $0.00
$12,934.66 $12,934.66 1/12/2019 0 $0.00
$14,204.37 $14,204.37 1/25/2019 0 $0.00
$19,137.43 $19,137.43 2/21/2019 0 50.00
$1532794 $15,327.94 3/25/2019 0 $0.00
$15,579.51 $15,579.51 4/26/2019 0 $0.00
$17,496.15 0 $17,496.15



= Riven:mst

5

Professional Services Invoice

Service Provider:  Rivercrest Engineering incorporated Invoice No. 15
3519 State Route 440 Invoice Date: May 1, 2019
Hickory, KY 42051
Phone (270) 519-7675 REI Project No. 17014
Client: Marshall County Fiscal Court Project Name: Marshall Co. Fiscal Court
Attn: Kevin Neal, Judge/Executive Loan Administration Assist.
1101 Main Street San Dist - Sewer Expansion
Benton, KY 42025 Draffenville, KY
Service Dates: I 3/30/2019 ] through
* Services Approved at 10/17/17 MOFC Meeting
* *Contract Mod Services approved at £/8/19 MCTC Mg - Part of 534,500 Cont Mod £2 for Gravity Ext to WWTP
Professional Service Invoice Type: Lump Sum Amt Approved 56,500.00
Original Approved Amount 55,000.00
Contract Mod - Gravity Ext 1,500.00
Units This Complete to
Task ltem No Service Description LS. Amount Period Date Amount Subtotal
1 Preliminary & Design Phase 4,000.00 100% $4,000.00
2 Construction Procurement Phase 7,000.00 100% $7,000.00
3 Construction Phase 30,000.00 8% 90% $27,000.00
4 Project Closeout Phase 12,000.00 0% 50.00
5 Contract Mod - Grvaity Ext Sycamore Cr to WWTP 1,500.00 0% $0.00
Subtotal Lump Sum Services 53,000.00 % $38,000.00
LS. Direct Expenses - Reprod/Mileage,etc 2,000.00 0% $0.00
Hourly Services
Hourly - Tech. Rate 75.00 0 0 $0.00
Hourly - Des. Rate 90.00 ] 0 |50.00
Hourly - PM Rate 115.00 0 0 $0.00
Approved HRLY Amt. $0.00
Amount Earned to Date $38,000.00
Less Amount Previously Invoiced $35,600.00]
Amount Due this Invoice $2,400.00|
Service fees due for professional services rendered in April 2019 = $2,400.00

P nt H see 2):

b

R. Brian Flynn, PE, President



Invoice No. Invoice Date AmountDue  AmountPaid DateReceived InvoiceAge  Cummulative Amount

1 February 9, 2018 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 3/26/2018 0 $0.00
2 March 5, 2018 $600.00 $600.00 5/29/2018 0 $0.00
3 April 5, 2018 $400.00 $400.00 4/13/2018 0 $0.00
4 lune 7, 2018 $750.00 $750.00 6/20/2018 0 $0.00
5 July 9, 2018 $1,050.00 $1,050.00 8/10/2018 0 $0.00
6 August 8, 2018 $5,600.00 $5,600.00 8/27/2018 V] $0.00
7 September 4, 2018 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 10/4/2018 0 $0.00
8 October 1, 2018 $3,300.00 $3,300.00 12/10/2018 0 $0.00
9 November 2, 2018 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 12/10/2018 0 $0.00
10 December 3, 2018 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 1/12/2019 0 $0.00
11 January 3, 2019 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 1/25/2019 0 $0.00
12 February 1, 2019 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 2/21/2019 0 $0.00
13 March 4, 2019 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 3/25/2019 0 50.00
14 April 1, 2019 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 4/26/2019 0 $0.00
15 May 1, 2019 $2,400.00 0 $2,400.00



EXHIBIT B

REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT AND PROJECT STATUS REPORT

Borrower: Marshall County Fiscal Court Date: May 1, 2019
WX/SX Number: SX 21157035 KIA Loan #: A18-014
|’ Project Status: On Schedule |
Draw Number: 9
Funds Requested: $93,765.89
Project Budget and Expenses
Expenses
(excluding this Expenses This Balance After
Cost Project Budget request) Request Draw
Administrative 56,500.00 35,600.00 2,400.00 18,500.00
Legal - - - -
Land/Appraisals/Easements/Rights of Way 36,700.00 33,900.00 . 2,800.00
Relocation Expense - - - -
Planning 9,600.00 9,600.00 - -
Engineering Fees - Design 100,700.00 93,900.00 - 6,800.00
Engineering Fees - Construction 53,600.00 31,190.00 3,220.00 19,190.00
Engineering Fees - Inspection 108,000.00 86,434.16 11,796.15 9,769.69
Engineering Fees - Other 45,800.00 43,000.00 2,480.00 320.00
Construction 2,390,088.00 1,746,092.28 73,869.74 570,125,98
Equipment - - - -
Contingency 266,000.00 - - 266,000.00
Other - - - -
Total 3,066,988.00 2,079,716.44 93,765.89 893,505.67

If expenses exceed the project budget, a revised budget must be submitted to & approved by the Authority before funds will be released.

Project Funding

Expenses
(excluding this  Expenses This Balance After
Funding Agency Project Budget request) Request Draw
A18-014 3,066,988.00 2,079,716 .44 93,765.89 893,505.67
Local Funds - - - -
Funding Source #3 - - - -
Funding Source #4 - 3 - S
Funding Source #5 - - - -
Funding Source #6 & 5 s g
Funding Source #7 - - 2 #
Total 3,066,988.00 2,079,716.44 93,765.89 893,505.67
| REQUIRED: Were any of the funds requested above paid to an MBE/WBE subcontractor? No |
Submitter Submitter
Name: Charles D, McCann |l Phone #: 618-521-5421

Sign here to verify that all AIS cedifications for materials/equipment included in this draw have been received. ! :4
(Project EnQineer’s Signature)

Marshall County Fiscal Court has entered into an Assistance Agreement with the Kentucky Infrastructure Authority (the "Authority") for
the acquisition and construction of facilities described in the Assistance Agreement as the "Project.”
Pursuant to the Assistance Agreement, Marshall County Fiscal Court hereby certifies that the following expenses were incurred in

connection with the Project (SX 21157035) and that the Authority's share of these expenses is in the amount so denoted in this request.

Documentation supporting the expenses incurred and identified per this request are attached.
We certify that the expenses in this draw request were incurred pursuant to local procurement polices which conform to KRS 45A.

4414 5/2)14
rower's Signature Dadte




Marshall County Fiscal Court

A18-014
SX 21157035 5/1/19
Draw # 9
PROJECT EXPENSES THIS DRAW REQUEST
(Inciude Invoices for Expenses Listed Below)
Draw # Budget Line Items Invoice # Vendor Amount




‘LM Buidid jo adk) sig spepums| ubisaped uonEs i au
ebeyord Jeupoue| uoneyEisu) jo suidep Bulsig yim Aousisisuoa| Joj pesinbes Buuesuibug
o uot ij@ Ja) S1-01 Ao peonpur pra] o) sionuos pue sdwnd PpE 0] pue 51500]
puaixe o} spuny enpees]  jeuiBuo ey se peumbey|  ‘edid peano pesodosd]  uomsinboeuonegoBau]
au jo uoipad e Bursn sem soud gun may O UDHETHPOL [oayay IUBULESEE DBya|
J0} PRRUTD B O} peppel v 1884 0L-0 40 sipdep] o) pesines sem jabipng | o) pesina sem jebong
Wom jo adoos peyas ie Buschd Jamas oF
o) pasiaay sem jeBpng LOS yau0) Jo) wey Aed
® JO UORIpDE By 1oeyay
0} pasiass sem jaBpng
‘SuoIsiAal 3a8png Jo/pue s13pJo a8ueyd 0} pale|as SAI0U JOj MOjaq 3deds 3y} as)
19'605'€68 EETBP'ELL'T 00886950 € 00'886'980'€ 00'886'990'C 00886980 00'886'990'€ 00'886'890'E 00'886'980'E
ho.mom.now mn.un“.mm_, k4 00'886'090°E 00'886'080'E 00'886'990'E 00'866'980' 00'886'980'C 00'B86'900'E 00 886'980'E
19'505'E68 CEZBY'ELLZ 00'886'990'¢ 00'886'990' 00°886'990'€ 00'886'990'¢ 00'886'990'¢ 00'886'990'C 00'886'980'
000 - G = 4 i * N 2
00°000'99Z 00°000'082 00°000'992 00'008'0€5 00'868'L9S 00'8Z8'Z8S 00'828'L6S 00'vPL'6EZ
000 - . = o . - - =
86'521'045 Z0'Z96'618'L 00'880'06E'Z 00'880'06E'C 008800912 000692ZL'T 00082012 00094 LOL'E 00 ¥¥P' 1BET
oo'oge 0008¥ S 00008'G¥ 00'008'S¥ 00'000'c¥ 00°000'cY 00°000'€¥ 00'006'9.L 00'006'9L
69'69.'6 LE0EZ 86 00'000'80L 00°000'804 00'000'96 00°000'96 0000096 00°000'96 00'000'98
0008L'64 000LF'vE 00'009'ES 00°008'€S 00'000's¥ 00°000'Sy 00'000'SYy 00°000'GY 00°000'Sk
o0ooog's 00'006'€6 0000400k 00004 00L 00'006'E6 00'006'E6 00'006't6 00°006'8L 00°008'8L
ooo 00°009'6 00'009'6 000096 000096 000096 000086 000006 00°009'6
000 i 3 5 i n 3 by 5
00'008'Z D0'006'EE 00'004'SE 00'00L'9E 00 006'Ee 00008 EE 00'006'cE 00'000'52
000 3 £ g = " 7 : =
00'005'81 00°000'8€ 00'005'95 00 005'8S 00000 55 0000065 00°000'6S 00000'sS 00°000'SS
aoueieg ajeg 1eBpng Juening | Jebpng pasiAay | jobpng pesirey | jebpng pesiaey | jebpng pasiaey | j1ebpng pig sy 18bpng
0} sasuadxy feunungaid
rn_.aﬁon..v 610Z/0EIY BLOZ/EIL 810Z/EITL BLOZ/LIOL 810Z/8/9 BLOZ/ L
UISU} Of 2B OB 0F a5t Jon

44 2inog Bupuny
g# 82unog Butpuny
S# saunog Bulpuny
# 22unog Buipuny
£# 30unog Buipuny
Spung [exon
riLO8LY

sazunog Bupuny

BYo

Kouebunuon

wawdinbg

uolonisuo)

JBYIQ - sea4 BuusauiBug
uojpoadsuy - saa4 Buussuwibul
uononsuoy - see4 Buussuwbug
ubisaq - sea4 Buussuibug
Buwuely

asuadx3 uoienoey

Aepn jo sibiyssiuawasesiesieiddyypue

[ebay
SAjeRsIuLLDY
1809
:sajeq yebpng
pLOBIY  #UBOT WM
SEDIGLLZ XS HOquNN XSNOM

unoy [eosiy Aunog jieysiepy

1390n8g 1L23royd

:1amoliog



