Rivercrest

- Engineering, Inc.

April 30, 2019

Hon. Kevin Neal — Judge Executive
Marshall County Fiscal Court

1101 Main Street

Benton, KY 42025

RE: Murtco Utility Services, LLC Application for Payment No. 9
Recommendation for Payment
Draffenville Sewer Expansion Phases 1-3
Draffenville, Marshall County, Kentucky

Judge Neal,

We have received and reviewed the ninth application for payment from Murtco Utility Services, LLC
(Murtco) on the sewer expansion project in Draffenville. Following our review, we concur with the
quantities shown and the amount invoiced. We recommend that payment be issued to Murtco in the
amount indicated on the application as $73,869.74, for the work completed and materials stored
through April 26, 2019. This includes a 5% retainage.

To date, Murtco has installed the following items:

a)
b)
c)

e)

Based

Main Lift Station No. 1 wet well and valve vault structures with portion of mechanical site
piping and grade work

Steeplechase Lift Station No. 2 — final testing is pending completion of the sewer line work,
Partial Sewer Line A - gravity sewer main from lift station No. 1 out to U.S. 641 and up the hill
to near completion behind homes on Billy Watkins Road,

Sewer Line B — gravity sewer from Line A to residences south of Billy Watkins Road,

Sewer Line C — gravity sewer main from Steeplechase lift station south to Billy Watkins Road,
Sewer Line D — gravity sewer from Billy Watkins Road to King Bros,

Sewer Line E — gravity sewer east of US 641 and north of High School Road,

Sewer Line F — gravity sewer - Steeplechase lift station east to car lot south of Steeplechase,
Sewer Line G — gravity sewer main from Steeplechase Lane north to Draffen Floor Covering,
Sewer Line H — gravity sewer main from main lift station No. I across US 641 to MCHS
property and across the property, east and north across U.S. Hwy 68,

Sewer Line I — work has not yet begun on this section,

Force Main A — this line has now been 100% installed and pressure tested.

upon our review of the work, the contractor is staffing the project appropriately, and the

workmanship has been satisfactory.

7020 U.S. Highway 68 West + Paducah, KY 42003 + 618.521.5421



One copy of Murtco’s application for payment is attached to this letter for your reference. Also
included, are

a) Copies of Rivercrest’s April invoices for engineering and loan admin services (for approval)

b) KIA Funding “Exhibit B” Draw Request Form (requires signature)

Upon your approval, please return a scanned copy of the executed KIA draw request to me so that we
may process these payments through the Division of Water and KIA Loan processes. If you have any
questions, or wish to discuss further, please call me at your convenience.

Sincerely,

Rivercrest Engineering, Inc.

Charles D. McCann 11, P.E.
Project Manager

cc: Randy Green, Sanitation District Chairman

Rivercrest Job No. 17009-02



R i s b T R i T

EXHIBIT B

REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT AND PROJECT STATUS REPORT

Marshall County Fiscal Court has enterad into an Assistance Agreement with the Kentucky Infrastructure Authority (the “Authority™) for
the acquisition and construction of facilities described in the Assistance Agreement as the "Project ™
Pursuant to the Assistance Agreement, Marshall County Fiscal Court hereby certifies that the following expenses were incurred in

Documentation supporting the expenses incurred and identified per this request are attached
We certify that the expenses in lhis draw request were incurred pursuant lo local procurement polices which conform to KRS 45A,

5/2119
I Dde

connection with the Project (SX 21157035) and that the Authority's share of these expenses is in the amount so denoted in this request

Borrower: Marshall County Fiscal Court Date: May 1, 2019
WX/SX Number: SX 21157035 KIA Loan #: A18-014
[ ~Project Status: On Schedule |
Draw Number: 9
Funds Requested: $93,765.89
Project Budget and Expenses
Expenses
(excluding this  Expenses This Balance After
Cost Project Budget request) Request Draw
Administrative 56,500.00 35,600.00 240000 18,500.00
Legal - - - -
Land/Appraisals/Easements/Rights of Way 36,700.00 33,800.00 - 2,800.00
Relocation Expense - - - -
Planning 9,600 00 9,600.00 E -
Engineering Fees - Design 100,700.00 93,900.00 - 6,800.00
Engineering Fees - Construction 53,600.00 31,180.00 3,220.00 19,180.00
Engineering Fees - Inspection 108,000.00 86,434 16 11,796.15 9,769.69
Engineering Fees - Other 45 ,600.00 43,000.00 2,480.00 320.00
Construction 2,380,088.00 1,746,092.28 73,869.74 570,125.98
Equipment - = = -
Contingency 266,000.00 - - 266,000.00
Other - - . -
Total 3,066,988.00 2,079,716.44 93,765.89 893, 505.67
If expenses exceed the project budget, a revised budget must be submitted to & approved by the Authority before funds will be released.
Project Funding
Expenses
(excluding this  Expenses This Balance After
Funding Agency Project Budget request) Request Draw
A18-014 3,066,988.00 2,079,716 44 93,765.89 893,505.67
Local Funds - - . -
Funding Source #3 -
Funding Source #4 - -
Funding Source #5 - - .
Funding Source #6 - - -
Funding Source #7 - - - -
Total 3,066,988.00 2,079,716 44 93,765.89 893,505.67
] REQUIRED: Ware any of the funds requested above paid to an MBE/WBE subcontractor? No |
Submitter Submitter
Name: Charles 0. McCann Il Phone #: 618-521-5421
Sign here 1o vedfy that all AIS cedifications for materials/equipment included in this draw haye been received.
e Bagrae|




Marshall County Fiscal Court
SX 21157035
Draw# 9

Draw # Budget Line Items

PROJECT EXPENSES THIS DRAW REQUEST

(Include Invoices for Expenses Listed Below)

Invoice #

Vendor

A18-014
5/1119

Amount




PROJECT BUDGET

——

Borrower: Marshall County Fiscal Court
WX/SX Number: SX 21157035
KIA Loan #: A1B8-014
Budget Dates:
Cost
Administrative
Legal
Land/Appraisals/Easements/Rights of Way
Relocation Expense
Planning

Engineering Feeas - Design
Engineering Feeas - Construction
Engineering Fees - Inspection
Engineering Fees - Other
Construction
Equipment
Contingency
Other
Total

Funding Sources
A18-014
Local Funds
Funding Source #3
Funding Source #4
Funding Source #5
Funding Source #5
Funding Source #7
Total

_Click here o go back to Instructions

1112018 6/8/2018 10/1/2018 12/3/2018 /312019 4302019 4/30/2019]
Preliminary Expenses to
Budget As Bid Budget | Revised Bu Revised Budget | Revised Budget | Revised Budget | Current Budget Date Balance
55,000.00 55,000.00 55,000.00 55,000.00 55,000.00 56,500.00 56,500.00 38,000.00 18,500.00
: 5 1 ; g L 5 . 0.00
75,000.00 . 33,900.00 33,900.00 33,900.00 36,700.00 36,700.00 33,900.00 2,800.00
: : ; % : 3 & T R
9,600.00 9,600.00 9,600.00 9,600.00 9,600.00 9,800.00 9,600.00 9,600.00 0.00
78,900.00 78,800.00 93,900.00 93,900.00 93,800.00 100,700.00 100,700.00 93,900.00 6,800.00
45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 53,800.00 53,600.00 34,410.00 19,180.00
96,000.00 96,000.00 96,000 00 96,000.00 96,000.00 108,000.00 108,000.00 98,230.31 9,769.69
76,800.00 76,800.00 43,000.00 43,000.00 43,000.00 45,800.00 45,800.00 45,480.00 320.00
2,391,444.00 2,107,760.00 2,107,760.00 2,122,690.00 2,160,088.00 2,390,088.00 2,380,088.00 1,619,062.02 570,125.98
: 3 2 ; B z 2 : 0.00
239,144.00 597 828.00 582,828.00 567,898.00 530,500.00 266,000.00 266,000.00 - 266,000.00
i = & : 3 : = : 0.00
3,066,086.00 3,066,088.00 3,066,088.00 3,066,988.00 3,066,088.00 3,066,988 00 3,066,08800 | 2.173,482.33 893,505.67 |
3,066,086.00 3,066,988 00 3.066,988.00 3,066,088.00 3,066,068.00 3,066,088.00 3,066,988.00 2,173,482.33 893,505.67
3,066,988.00 3,066,086.00 3,066,988.00 3,0686,688.00 3,066,086.00 3,066,088.00 3,066,988.00 2,173,482.33 893,505.67

Use the space below for notes related to change orders and/or budget revisions.

Budget was revised to
jreflect easement

Budget was revised fo
reflect modifcation to

|costs and 1o aad

Engineerning requirad for je

culvert pipe

.irm.— s and mmrolsibr

y with District

the fift station redesig:

Budget was ravised to
reflect the additon of a
pay item for 10-inch SOR
26 sewer piping at
depths of 0-10 feet. A
new unit price was
raquired as the onginal
bid included only 10-15

foot depths of installation

lformtypeafpum.

Budgel was revised 1o
reflect scope of work
added to the contract for
using a portion of the
residual funds to extend
sewers for elimination of

WWTP.




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

AlIA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF 1 OF 1

OWNER MARSHALL CO FISCAL COURT

DRAFFENVILLE SEWER EXPANSION PHASES 1-3

g v [hstribution o

_OWNER
70 FENGINEER

APPLICATION NO

b

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM
Met change by Change Orders
3 CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line | £2)
4 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED 70
DATE  (ColumnG on G703)
RETAINAGE
a % of Completed Work $ b
{Column D ~ E on G703)
b %a aof Stored Material 4
{Column F on G703)
Tow! Retainage (Lines 5a = Sboor

‘

WA LA Wh A

95 THT 4%

Towa! in Column | of G703) 5
TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 5
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from pnor Certificate) _—_
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE S
G BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 5
{Linc 3 less Line 6)

o

-

]

PERIOD TO 4/2912009 CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR MURTCO UTILITY SERVICES. LLC
815 Abell Street

Paducah. KY 42003 PROJECT NOS Al8-04

CONTRACT FOR CONTRACT DATE 7/26/18 AWy,
\““ M.

= r e — /)."‘:
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that ta the best of the Contractor's knowledge, s 1“0 TA ~
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been 5“. ; e oo &
Cpntinuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, 15 attached completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been penfhy f 2. G/— ‘

the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issuedand = O l“’

2,107,760 00 *
52,328 00 »

2,160,082 00

191574950

(95,787 48)
1,815,962 03

(1,746,092 281
73.86974 3
734 338 50

THANGE URDER SUMMAR ¥ ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved X
14 93
in previous months by Owner s L
Total approved thus Month S
FOTALS $52.328 00 $0 00
NET CHANGES by Change Order £52528 00

paymenis received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein 15 now ducs -';' | -[9_

'-..

CONTRACTOR

Date ?/P’bq/c; Senpn™

By

State of KY County of

Subseribed and swom Lo before day of W =25/9
Notary Publica_# \.’

My Comimission expires 94192022

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the apphication, the Engineer certifies 1o the Owner that to the best of the
Engineer's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work 15 1n accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED

AMOUNT CERTIFIED s LER -

fAttach explanaiion i amoun certificd differs from the amount applied. Intial all figures on this
Application and cnthe U aninuation Sheei that ure cheaged to conform with the amount ceriifivd. )

;?‘m“‘m we _H (29 /ﬁ

This Ceruificate is not negotiable  The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
{_ontractor named herein [ssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without

prejudice to any nights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract

Lia DOCUMENT G702 APPLCATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT 1552 ECATION AR €382

Users may obtain validation of this d¢ t by req ing a

pleted AlA D

Note: Items in RED FONT are automatically calculated from the G703 form or from items within this G702 Form. Do NOT hand enter these items on this sheet.

D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS 1734 NEW YORK AVE . N W  WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5352

u,";

" "’BL@(\Q&'.

t“‘“

LTTPITIT L



MARSHALL COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT DRAFFENVILLE SEWER EXPANSION PHASES 1-3 APPLUCATION 8 9
EXAMPLE INVOICING SPREADSHEET WITH STORED MATERIALS CALCULATIONS APRIAL 1013
I & S e ] 3 3 G H [} 1 K 2 ¥
[ I ] | PREVIOUSLY INSTALLED THIS |
;.. _ImEM | B DESCRIPTION $0aTY unet UNIT PRICE BiD B0 AMT INSTALLED MONTH | MTLSTORED TO DATE | STORED MTLAMT | QTYINSTTODATE | AMOUNT TO DATE
1 VE Gravity Sewer (15'~ Daep) if | 190 £8.00 $12.920 00 178 5000 ! 178 $12 104 00
- e PVE Gravty Sewer (10-15° Deen) ST Itk 4 1.000 51.00 $52,000 00 1524 $0 .00 1524 <78 248 00
3 107 SDR-35 PVC Gravity Sewer [0-10' Deep) ' [k 60 343.00 541380 00 170 i S000 170 $1,31000
4 107 ALV Graviry Sewer [wiin Encasement) 1 435 A2 00 18378 00 356 i 5000 356 $14.932.00
5 " SOR-26 FVC Grawity Sewer [10-15 Deeg] iyl 14 LE25 46 00 $74.75000 A o 000 | 125 $57 750.00
L] E” SOR-35 PVC Gravity Sewer (010 Deen] Lf B,365 338,00 5241 B0 00 4903 14862 2 iﬁﬁﬂ 4503 ;msisgm
7 B” RI/PVC Gravity Sewer (w/in Encasement} tf 705 5$35.00 524 675.00 540 5000 840 $12,40000
8 B OR-11 HDPE Foree Main (Trench) ] if 5.910 53600 $212.760 00 5002 1009 {101) 4000 6011 $216,396.00
8 &~ OR-11 HDPE Ferce Man (HOD) A 980 $57.00 555 860 00 BEo 100 1,500 00 880 550,160 0O
i 10 2" DR-1 1 HOPE Foroe Main (Trenchi 1t =1 51200 $720 00 'S8 58 m
i 11 67 PVC Service Lateral L 760 546 00 $34 560 00 1022 102 547,012 00
13 20" Steel Encasement (Bore & Jack) Ly 260 1 537000 SE8 800 00 250 250 592,500 00
13 20" Stee! Enc: {Stream Crossing) Lf 100 $100 00 510,000 00 100 100 510,000 00
14 16" Steel Encasernent (Bore & Jack - 8" Sewer] it 620 538500 $238.700 00 620 620 $238.700.00
5 4 Dismeter Precast Concrete Manhole [15'+ each 1 54,575 00 S4.875 00 2 2 $8,750,00
16 4’ Diarmeter Precant Cancrete Manhcle (10-15' Deep) each 7 £4,060.00 569,020 00 0 20 8120000
13 4’ Diameter Precast Conc_Drop Manhale {10-15'+ Deso] racr 3 56,890 00 52067000 3 E $20,670.00
18 4’ Diameter Precast Concrete Manhole (4-20° m‘l each 33 S_S.!ﬂlm 5115 500.00 F 1 Fi Eﬂ&m
19 4’ Diameter Precast Conc_Drop Manhole (4-10' Deeo) #ach 1 55.615.00 $5.61500 1 1 55,615 00
20 2° Air Reease Valve K Vauit mach L3 4,370 00 536220 00 3 3 sgnnm
1 Cleanout Assembly wach 35 $750.00 529.250.00 46 46 534 500,00
i2 Core Drill Existing Wet Weil/Manhcle 1. s 2 31,210 00 5& 42000 1 H 5121000
3 Reconnect Existing Sewer Service each 1 §1.200.00 £1.200 00 0 0 5000
TR Tre Existing Sewer to Proposed Manhale each ‘ 51.150 Do $1.1500C o '] _S0.00
™~ Class fll Charnel Lining |w/ Geatestie Fabre) ¥ 330 544,00 514 52000 138 128 $6,072.00
% Landscazing & Sevang | sam 1 s:mémm 311&;}"000 0.3 013 $33.111.00
7 Select Fil tom 2,355 521 00 545,455 00 2465.77 9933 ¥ 2565 3 S53 871 30
28 Concrete Class B Thrustblocking ey & $150.00 $500.00 8 8 $1.200.00
2 Lonerete Drneway Replacement Y. 20 Sea 0 $1,280 00 [ ] gm
| 30 Asphalt Diveway Roadway Replatement tons 146 5195.00 $28.470.00 0 a 5000
n | Clearmg & Grubbing | sum 3 $33,545.00 533,545 00 X 3 $33,845.00
32 MCHS LS No_1 - 270gpm Duplex Lift Station |_sum 1 5205850 00 5205 890 00 05 025 w= 0s $185,301 00
32 MCHS LS No 1 -Electrical fincludes Generator| L sum_ 1 $69,350 00 569350.00 025 035 517,337.50
3¢ MCHS L5 No_1-5te Grading, DGA, Culvert & Riprao i sium 1 14,910 00 14 910.00 075 010 = 085 512 67150
32d | _MCHS LS No. 1 -Site Fom&ﬁlli I _sum 1 [ l‘.]l._?;_m 14 21000 ] o £0.00
338 Stewgple Crare LS Ne. 2 - SOgom Dugies Lift Stanon | sym 1 | sssuson 145,925 D0 1 i 45,929 00
33 Stoeple Chase LS No_ 2 - Electrical | sum 1 $20.300.00 $20,300 00 1 1 $20,300 00
33 Steapie Chase LS No_2 - Ste Grading & DGA 1 sum 1 53,560 00 5356000 1 1 53,560 00
33d Steesie Chase LS No_7 - Srte Fencing & Gate 1 som 1 5848000 $8.480.00 1 i S4AB0CO |
M Mabilization/Cemcbilization 1 sum 1 SIE.OB §?'l.50.00 05 0% g,m:gg
35 Bonds & Insurance | sum 1 §53,580 00 552,980 00 i 1 55298000 |
3 Erosion B Sediment Contra. 1 sum 1 542 280 00 $43.260 00 1 1 $42 280 00
CC 01 74" CMP U, e 1 sum 1 §1,150 00 $1,150 00 1 1 £1,150 80
co 02 MEHS iSNo 1 - Pump & Contrel Material Changes i sum 1 £5,230.00 $5.230.00 .| 1 ﬁ.l_”m
coo3 Stesple Chase LS No 2 - Pumg & Control I Changas L sumn [l %mw $4,550.00 1 1 $8.550.00
CO o4 10" SOR-26 PV Gravity Sewer (C-10° Deep) instabed DEC if 813 00 537 3900 13 BL3 sn,gm
OB TOTALS $2,160,088,00 $6.763.20 $1,908,986.30
SUMMARY
A Tetal Contract Amount with Change Orders $2,160.088 00
B Total Stared to Dute (Totai of Columa J) 56,763 20
c Totsl Compieted & Stored ta Date (Column | + Colurmn L| $1,915,745 50
o Total Retalnags (5%) 555,787 44
3 Amount Fad Preously 51,746,052 28 »”
' Current invoice Amount (item € - tems D & £ 57386974 ¥
NOTES
COLUMN | THIS VALUE IS CALCULATED LISING THE B0 AMOUNT LESS THE AMOUNTS INSTALLFD

COLUMN J THIS VALUE 1S CALCULATED BASED (O ThE STORED AMOUNT SHOWN IN COLUMN | MULTIPLIED BY THE MATERIAL UNIT FRICE PAID FROM THE INVOICE INCLUDING TAX



Professional Services Invoice

Service Provider:  Rivercrest Engineering Incorporated Invoice No. 20
3519 State Route 440 Invoice Date: May 1, 2019
Hickory, KY 42051
Phone (270) 519-7675 REI Project No. 17009-02
Client: Marshall County Fiscal Court Project Name: MC San District
Attn: Kevin Neal, Judge/Executive Sanitary Sewer Expansion
1101 Main Street Phase 1
Benton, KY 42025 Draffenwille, KY
Service Dates: [ 3/30/2019 ] through
Professional Service Invoice Type: Lump Sum & Hourly | 354,400.00}
Lumg Sum - Des thru Proc 16540000 - Approved at 8/2/17 MCFC Meeting
Hourty - Const Eng & Obs 141,00000 - at 2/20/18 MCFC Meeting
Lump Sum - CM #1 - LStation 15,000.00 - Contract Mod #1 Approved 6/18/18 by Signed Proposal Letrer
Lump Sum - CM 82 - Grav., Ext to WWTP 3300000 - Contract Mod 22 Approved 4/8/19 @ MCFC Meeting
Units This Complete to
Task Item No Service Description LS. Amount Period Date Amount Subtotal
. | Preliminary Evaluation 9,600.00 100% $9,600.00
2 Preliminary Design & Survey Coord. 29,900.00 100% $29,900.00
3 Final Design & Permitting 42,200.00 100% $42,200.00
4 E 1t Development & Negotiation 33,900.00 100% $33,900.00
5 Procurement Assistance 6,800.00 100% $6,800.00
6 Cont Mod #1 - Relocate L 5ta and Gravity 15,000.00 100% $15,000.00
7 Cont Mod #2 - Gravity Extension Sycamore Cr to WWTP 12,400.00 20% $2,480.00
|subtotal Lump Sum Services 149,800.00 93% $139,880.00|
L.S. Direct Expenses - Surv/Geo/Elec 43,000.00 100% $43,000.00
Construction Phase Services - Hourly TEM
Hourly - Tech. Rate 75.00 1515 1261 $94,537.50
Hourly - Des. Rate 90.00 2 $1,980.00
Hourly - PM Rate 115.00 28.0 282 $32,430.00
FDh'ect Expense - Mileage 059 735 6259 $3,692.81
| Approved HRLY Amt. [ 161,600.00 ] 82.1% $132,640.31
* inwtial Fee Est. based on 32 Week Construction Penod
[Amount Earned to Date $315,520.31
Less Amount Previously Invoiced $298,024.16
Amount Due this Invoice $17,496.15
Service fees due for professional services rendered in April 2019 = $17,496.15
42 4-% 4 —

R. Brian Flynn, PE, President



E'

REBLONOWNE WA -

[ [ S =
Qm;:mwhwu

Invoice Date

September 12, 2017
November 1, 2017
December 5, 2017
January 3, 2018
February 9, 2018
March 5, 2018
April 5, 2018

May 8, 2018

June 7, 2018

July 9, 2018
August 8, 2018
September 4, 2018
October 1, 2018
MNovember 2, 2018
December 3, 2018
January 3, 2019
February 1, 2019
March 4, 2019
April 1, 2019

May 1, 2019

AmountDue  AmountPaid DateReceived lwoiceAge  Cummulative AR

$16,235.00
$42,925.00
$33,610.00
$14,020.00
$11,870.00
512,280.00
$13,560.00

$9,800.00

$7,700.00
$12,400.00

$6,000.00

$6,110.54
$13,987.25
$20,342.46
$12,934.66
$14,20437
$19,137.43
$15,327.94
$15,579.51
$17,496.15

$16,235.00
$42,925.00
$33,610.00
$14,020.00
$11,870.00
$12,280.00
$13,560.00

$9,800.00

$7,700.00
$12,400.00

$6,000.00

$6,110.54
$13,987.25
$20,342.46
$12,934.66
$14,204.37
$19,137.43
$15,327594
$15,579.51

1/4/2018
1/4/2018
1/4/2018
2/8/2018
3/26/2018
5/29/2018
4/13/2018
6/12/2018
6/20/2018
8/10/2018
8/27/2018
10/4/2018
12/10/2018
12/10/2018
1/12/2019
1/25/2019
2/21/2019
3/25/2019
4/26/2019

L=~ — R — - I - - - - - - - - - - - - - I~

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$17,496.15



Professional Services Invoice

Invoice No.
3519 State Route 440 Invoice Date:
Hickory, KY 42051
Phone (270) 519-7675 REI Project No.
Client: Marshall County Fiscal Court Project Name:

Attn: Kevin Neal, Judge/Executive
1101 Main Street

15
May 1, 2019

17014
Marshall Co. Fiscal Court

Loan Administration Assist.
San Dist - Sewer Expansion

Benton, KY 42025 Draffenville, KY
Service Dates: | 3/30/2019 | through 4/26/2013
* Servicors Approwed at 10S17/17 MOFC Meeting
= *Contract Mod Services approved 3t 4019 MOFC Mg - Part of 534,500 Cont Mod B2 for Gravity Ext to WWTP
Professional Service Invoice Type: | Lump Sum Amt Approved 56,500.00|
Original Approved Amount 55,000.00
Contract Mod - Gravity Ext 1,500.00
Units This Complete to
Task Item No Service Description LS. Amount Period Date Amount Subtotal
1 Preliminary & Design Phase 4,000.00 100% $4,000.00
2 Construction Procurement Phase 7,000.00 100% $7,000.00
3 Construction Phase 30,000.00 8% 90% $27,000.00
4 Project Closeout Phase 12,000.00 0% 50.00
5 Contract Mod - Grvaity Ext Sycamore Cr to WWTP 1,500.00 0% $0.00
Subtotal Lump Sum Services 53,000.00 72% $38,000.00
LS. Direct Expenses - Reprod/Mileage etc 2,000.00 0% $0.00
Hourly Services )
Hourly - Tech. Rate 75.00 ] 1] 50.00
Hourly - Des. Rate 50.00 0 0 $0.00
Hourly - PM Rate e 115.00 ) 50.00
Approved HRLY Amt $0.00
Amount Earned to Date $38,000.00
Less Amount Previously Invoiced $35,600.00
/Amount Due this Invoice $2,400.00
Service fees due for professional services rendered in April 2019 = $2,400.00

2 v2h

R. Brian Fiynn, PE, President




WN%OW&WNHF

B e e e
bWk o= O

Invoice Date
February 9, 2018
March 5, 2018
April 5, 2018
June 7, 2018
July 9, 2018
August 8, 2018
September 4, 2018
October 1, 2018
November 2, 2018
December 3, 2018
January 3, 2019
February 1, 2019
March 4, 2019
April 1, 2019
May 1, 2019

$2,600.00

$600.00

$400.00

$750.00
$1,050.00
$5,600.00
$3,000.00
$3,300.00
$2,700.00
$3,600.00
$4,200.00
$2,400.00
$2,400.00
$3,000.00
$2,400.00

5$2,600.00

$600.00

$400.00

$750.00
$1,050.00
$5,600.00
$3,000.00
$3,300.00
$2,700.00
$3,600.00
$4,200.00
$2,400.00
$2,400.00
$3,000.00

Received
3/26/2018
5/29/2018
4/13/2018
6/20/2018
8/10/2018
8/27/2018
10/4/2018

12/10/2018
12/10/2018
1/12/2019
1/25/2019
2/21/2019
3/25/2019
4/26/2019

Invoice Age

SCoocoCcCOoOO0DOoOO0OO0DOO0CO OO

Cummulative Amount
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,400.00



Marshall County Sanitation District
Draffenville Sewer Expansion
Phase 1 thru 3
Progress Meeting Minutes

A monthly progress meeting was held for this project on Thursday, May 2, 2019, at 1:00 pm (local time). The
meeting was held at the contractor’s office trailer off of Billy Watkins Road. This meeting agenda was provided
to all attendees — any additional items of discussion have been included below in italics.

L. ATTENDEES

A.

Mo O W

Randy Green, Chairman MCSD

Keith Murt Jr., Murtco Utility Services, LLC
Michael English, Murtco

Darwin Belt, Rivercrest

Charles McCann, Rivercrest

I1. PROJECT TIMELINE — STATUS SUMMARY OF COMPLETED ITEMS

A.

0w

mrmommo

R

N.

Main Lift Station No. 1 wet well and valve vault structures with portion of mechanical site piping and grade
work

Steeplechase Lift Station No. 2 — final testing is pending completion of the sewer line work,

Sewer Line A - gravity sewer main from lift station No. 1 out to U.S. 641 and up the hill to behind homes on
Billy Watkins Road,

Sewer Line B — gravity sewer from Line A to residences south of Billy Watkins Road,

Sewer Line C — gravity sewer main from Steeplechase lift station south to Billy Watkins Road,

Sewer Line D — gravity sewer from Billy Watkins Road to King Bros,

Sewer Line E — gravity sewer east of US 641 and north of High School Road,

Sewer Line F — gravity sewer - Steeplechase lift station east to car lot south of Steeplechase,
Sewer Line G — gravity sewer main from Steeplechase Lane north to Draffen Floor Covering,

Sewer Line H — gravity sewer main from main lift station No. 1 across US 641 to MCHS property and across
the property, east and north across U.S. Hwy 68,

Sewer Line I — work has not yet begun on this section,

Force Main A — this line has now been 100% installed and pressure tested.

Murtco’s anticipated schedule and/or work plan for May:

I. Currently completing work on force main connection and air release valve installations
2. Complete lift station mechanical piping work

3. Complete electrical work at LS1

4. Complete Landscaping and Seeding work

5. Perform final testing and start up of lift stations

Estimated Percent Complete as of April 26" - 93%

1. DISCUSSION ITEMS

A.

B.

Sewer Line A repair has been completed.

Portions of Lines A & H were jetted last week, and debris (soil and rock) were satisfactorily removed from the
wet well. Murtco staff confirmed with use of a push camera by entering several manholes.

Construction of Sewer Line I to MCHS treatment facility — scheduled for completion following work at the lift
station No. | site.

Draffenville Sewer Expansion - Progress Meeting Minutes



D.  Check connectivity of tracer wire on force main lines to ensure positive locates for the District

Murtco to coordinate with Lyndall for completion of this work: will prioritize for the next week

Discussion of sewer extension from lift station south to trailer park.

Rivercrest has completed survey and development of design plan/profile. District is accepting of the approach.
Core drill of lift station and depth of excavation may delay the completion of the electrical and site restoration
work at the site.

Anticipate receiving direction from KIA next week on moving forward with the complete scope for this
extension.

Murtco to check with manhole precaster for availability of manhole materials.

Rivercrest to prepare easement documents for negotiations with property owners.

IV. CONSTRUCTION ITEMS

A

3 et O

Murtco to flush sewer lines from Lift Station 2 to MH C-2 and from LS 2 to MH F-4 as silt was viewed in these
lines. There does not appear to be any concern with the integrity of the lines, just residual from construction.

Maintenance of Traffic — Proper traffic control and signage must be in place when working near roadway.
Flagger signs are being placed along US 641 during ingress & egress of heavy equipment. Remove when not
needed. — traffic control has been satisfactory to date.

The Owner and Engineer will expect the project areas to be kept in a clean orderly manner. We have not been
made aware of any complaints to date.

Construction practices must be in accordance with all OSHA regulations.
Maintain silt fencing and straw bale ditch checks.
Cleanup, seeding, restoration needs to be a focus this next month to promote project and stands of grass.

As-Built Drawings must be kept up to date and verified by the Owner prior to issuance of periodic partial
payment requests — Review Contractor’s Drawings.

V. TESTING AND INSPECTION

A
B.
C.
D

E.

As of this date, all sewer line low pressure air testing has been completed and passed.
As of this date, all manholes have been vacuum tested and passed with exception of 2 (MH A & MH H-1)
As of this date, all sewer line mandrel testing has been completed and passed with exception of lift station site.

Upon completion of the necessary work items, both lift stations will need to be performance tested (i.e. pump
rotation/load/drawdown testing, electrical, generator, etc.)

Rivercrest will continue to provide field inspection services for the project, logging daily progress, preparing
inspection reports, collecting photos, assisting with measurements for as-builts, assisting with interpretation of
plans/specs, and coordination with engineer and owner.

VI. PROJECT PLAN REVIEW

A.

Plan Review (as needed)

VII. ADDITIONAL DISCUSSION

After review of the project area, some driveways need to be addressed with DGA top dressing. Some excess rock
will be found when excavating driveways for asphalt placement.

MCHS coordination needed for restoration of 3-4 foot wide sod strip on soccer field

Once system is online, Murtco should complete the connection for Steeplechase development

Meeting adjourned at approximately 2:00 pm

Draffenville Sewer Expansion - Progress Meeting Minutes



